
UNITED STATES DEPARTIIENT Of.JU81'1Ce 
_ 1DI-r. .. l1ft'LIIA1DI ....... 

25 E Street, N.We'· . 

Washington, D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NA..: OF IIEHEFlCIARY 

NGUYEN, TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC 
CLASSIFlCAllON I FILE NO. 

P4-1 ALPHA 
DATE PETlTION FlI..ED DATE OF APf'OOVAL 

OFPETlTION 

8/17/83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the appl'(IVal 
gives 0<.' assurance that the beneficiary will automatically bE. found eligible for visa issuance. admiSSion to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration offlCSt'. 

1. D YOUR PEl1110N TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROEO TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEl111ON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIll OONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. D IF YOU BEOOME A NATURALIZED CrTlZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STIll UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. fi( YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK . 
.. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 

•• ' UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITlNG UST, THE UNITED STATES OONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEACIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PET1TION WAS ALED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AOORESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. D YOUR PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEF1CtARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BEOOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEACIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. D THE BENEF1CtARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE OECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETTTlON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEF1CtARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PEl1110N UNACOOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETJT1ON. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

a. D REMARKS. 

• 



ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

ADMINISTRATIVE CERTIFICATE 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
JOINT GENERAL STAFF 
MILITARY TRANSPORTATON 

DIRECTORATE 
SAIGON TRANSPORTATION BASE 
30th INTERMEDIATE COMPANY 
No 325/DD30TL/HC 

The Finance Officer of the 30th Intermediate Company 
(Second Lieutenant PHAM VAN THACH) certifies that : 

First Lieutenant NGUYEN VAN IT is currently working for the 
30th Intermediate Company (Saigon Transportation Base). 

- Rank : First Lieutenant (Regular Army) 
Salary step 4 

- Index : 460 

The present Certificate is issued to the Applicant for further 
use. 

SEEN 
by Major TRAN NGUON NHUNG 
Commanding Officer of 
Saigon Transportation Base 
(Signature & Stamp) 

A.P.O. 4641 
August 11, 1965 
(Signature & Stamp) 

The undersigned NGUYEN, KHANH KIM residing at 7813 Marthas Lane, 
Falls Church, VA 22043, being duly sworn deposes and says that 
he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English 
languages and that he has made the above translation from the 
Vietnamse original and that it is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 

SEAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Signed : 

Date 
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LAWTON CHILES, FLORIDA, CHAIR"'AN 

ERNEST F. HOlliNGS, SOUTH CAROUNA 
J BENNETT JOHNSTON, LOUISIANA 
JIM SASSER, TENNESSEE 
DONALD W RIEGLE. JR. MI(;HIGAN 

J JAMES EXON, NEBRASKA 

FRANK R, LAUTENBERG. NEW JERSEY 

PAUL SI"'ON, IlliNOIS 

PETE V OO"'ENICI, NEW "'E)(I(;O 

WlllIA'" L ARMSTRONG, COLORADO 
NANCY LANOON KASSEBAUM. KANSAS 
RU~Y BOSCHWITZ, MINNESOTA 

STEVEN O. SVMMS, IDAHO 
CHARLES E GRASSLEY, IOWA 
ROBERT W KASTEN. JR, WISCONSIN tiDitd ~tQt£s ~mat£ 
DAN OUAYLE. INDIANA TERRY SANFORD. NORTH CAROLINA 

TIMOTHY E, WIRTH, COLORADO 
WYCHE FOWLER. JR., GEORGIA 
KENT CONRAD. NORTH DAKOTA 
CHRISTOPHER J DODO, CONNECTICUT 

JOHN C, DANFORTH. MISSOURI 
DON NICKLES, OKLAHO"' .. 
WARREN B RUO"'AN, NEW HA",PSHIRE 

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET 
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-6100 

RICHARD N BRANDON, STAFF DIRECTOR 

G WILlIA'" HOAGLAND. MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR 

Tiet Minh Khuc 

Dear Tiet: 

I appreciate having the 
the reunification of your d 
husband and father. 

I have already sent an i 
Bangkok, Thailand. I expect 
will be in touch with you aga 

I hope that I can be of 
with this matter. 

RB/k 

October 27, 1988 

rtunity to help you regarding 
and granddaughter with their 

\ 

iry t~the American Enbassy in 
o hear thing definite soon and 

promptly en I do. 

assis~ to you in dealing 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: ----------------------,. 

Prepa~nt of Costs for Immigrants 

As of October 1, 1988, transportation and visa fees must be 
paid in advance lor all Indochinese entering the United 
States on Immigrant Visa petitions -- either from East 
Asian refugee camps or directly from Vietnam under the 
Orderly Departure Program. Family members in the U.S. who 
have filed Immigrant Visa petitions (Forms 1-130) with the 
Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of their 
relatives in Vietnam or in first asylum camps will be 
required to prepay the costs before their relatives will be 
approved for departure from Vietnam or countries of first 
asylum. 

Petitioning relatives in the U.S. will receive written 
notification when their family members are scheduled for 
their U.S. interviews, and will be informed of the 
approximate costs which must be prepaid if their family 
members are determined to be eligible for immigration 
status. The visa fee is currently U.S. Dollars 150 per 
person, and the cost of transportation depends on the 
i tin era r:y • 

Petitioning relatives should prepare themselves to make the 
payment, but no payment should be made until they have 
received written notice confirming their family members' 
approval for immigrant status. 

Petitioning relatives will be contacted when their family 
members have been approved by the interviewers and will be 
informed of the exact amount that must be prepaid and the 
address to which pa~nt, in the form of a certified check 
or money order, must be sent. Whln the fees have been 
paid, petitioning relatives will be informed of their 
family members' scheduled departure. 

Reduced funding has eliminated the past practice 'of issuing 
transportation loans for travel of immigrants from 
Southeast Asia, and brings the policy into conformity with 
worldwide policy. 

Doc. 0044U 
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Joint Voluntary Agency 
U.S. INDOCHINESE REFUGEE RESETTlEMENT PROGRAM (THAILAND) 

Tiet Minh Khuc 

Dear Mrs. Tiet: 

february 17,1989 

Re: Nguyen Minh Trang and 
Nguyen Thi Thanh Giang 

T-597125 
Thai Ngnoc Han 

T-597208 

According to our records your daughter, grand-daughter and 
niece are currently residing in the Ban Thad Section of Site 
Two on the Thai-Crunbodian border. As you may be aware, an 
increase in the numbers of Vietnamese refugees arriving in 
Thailand over the past year led the Royal Thai Government in 
January, 1988 to a significant hardening of its policy of 
providing first asylum to Vietn~ese nationals arriving by boat 
along the shores of Thailand. It is now the Royal Thai 
Government's practice that Vietn~ese boat people will be 
transferred to the Site Two evacuation site. Vietnamese 
transferred to Site Two are not currently eligible for third 
country" resettlement consideration. They will, however, receive 
food, medical attention and protection from United Nations 
organizations. 

Although we have been in contact with the Royal Thai 
Government concerning the fate of recent boat arrivals, the Thai 
Government has not yet made a determination as to when the 
arrivals will be eligible for resettlement. Should the Thai 
authorities subsequently accept requests for resettlement 
interviews for Vietnamese in this situation, your daughter, 
grand-daughter and niece should be ~ong those considered. 
Until that time and eventhough your daughter and 
grand-daughter's immigrant visa case is now documentarily 
complete, you should know that the petition you filed on their 
behalf cannot be processed. 

Please be advised that the financial documents (form 
1-130, letter of employment, bank statement) expire one year 
after the date issued. They may have to be requested again if 
access to interview your relative is not granted prior to their 
expiration. 

AMERICAN EMBASSY. REFUGEE AND MIGRATION AFFAIRS OFFICE • REFUGEE SECTION 

95 WmHAYU ROAD. BANGKOK 10500 THAILAND. TEL. 252·5040·9 EXT. 2245 

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE INC .• 386 PARK AVENUE SOUTH. NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 USA. TEL. (212) 679·0010 

t-



Joint Voluntary Agency 
U.S. INDOCHINESE REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT PROGRAM (THAILAND) 

I hope this information is helpful. Please do not 
hesitate to contact me if I may be of further assistance. 
Please refer to our file number in any future correspondence 
concerning this cases. 

If you have any questions please write to us at the 
following address: 

RMA/REF (HP/IV Unit) 
American Bmbassy Box 55 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Please include our reference number T-597125 and T-597208 
whenever you write. 

MP:vv 

Sincerely, 

t"\~'C..~ 
Mary E. Pack 
Supervisor 
HP/IV Unit 

AMERICAN EMBASSY. REFUGEE AND MIGRATION AFFAIRS OFFICE. REFUGEE SECTION 

95 WITTHAYU ROAD. BANGKOK 10500 THAILAND. TEL 252·5040·9 EXT. 2245 

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE INC .• 386 PARK AVENUE SOUTH. NEW YORK. NEW YORK 10016 USA. TEL (212)679·0010 

.. ' 



lAWTON CHILES. FLORIDA. CHAIRMAN 

ERNUT ·F. HqlllNGi. SOUTH CAROliNA 

J, BENN£Tl JOHNSTON. LOUISIANA 
JIM SASsER. TENNESSEE 
OOIO.LQ W, RIEGLE. JR. MICHIGAN 

~, JAMES EXON. NEBRASKA 
fRAlj.t R lAUTENBERG. NEW JERSEY 
PAUL SIMON. IlliNOIS 
T£RRV SANFORD. NORTH CAROl!flA 
TIMOTHY E. WIRTH. COLORADO 
WYCHE FOWlER. JR. GEORGIA 

KE'IT CONRAD. NORTH DAKOTA 
CHRISTOPHER J. 0000. CONNECTICUT 

PETE V. OOMENICL NEW MEXICO 
WILLIAM L. ARMSTRONG. COlORAOO 
NANCY lANOON KASSEBAUM. KANSAS 
RUDY aOSCHWITZ. MINNESOTA 
STEVEN D. SYMMS. IDAHO 
CHARLES E. GRASSlEY. JOWA 
ROBERT W. KASTEN. JR. WISCONSIN 
DAN QUAYlE. INDIANA 
JOHN C. DANFORTH. MISSOURI 
DON NICKLES. OKlAHOMA 
WARREN B. RUDMAN. NEW HAMPSHIRE 

RICHARD N. BHAHOON. STAFF DIRECTOR 
G, WIllIAM HOAGlAND. M!fIORITY STAFF DIRECTOR 

Tiet Minh !(huc 

Dear Tiet: 

ilnitfd i'tGtts i'f1tGtf 
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET 

WASHINGTON. DC 20510-6100 

. December 29, 1988 

Enclosed is a response 
from the United States Embas 

I hape this answers suf cient1y any 
you may have had regarding th smatter. 
my office for assistance. 

RB/k 
Enclosure 

stions or concerns 
nk you for contacting 



Dear Senator Boschwitz: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

November 21, 1988 

This is in response to your inquiry of October 27, 1988 
regarding the Vietnamese nationals, Nguyen Duc Thuan (your 
file number: 8301120002, our file number: T-586080) and 
Nguyen Minh Trang and Nguyen Thi Thanh Gian (our file 
number: T-597l25), the son-in-law, daughter and 
granddaughter of your constituent, Tiet Minh Khuc. 

In the case of your constituent's son-in-law, Nguyen Duc 
Thuan, I am pleased to inform you that he was approved for 
resettlement in the United States by the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service on July 20, 1988, and departed for a 
Refugee Processing Center (RPC) in the Philippines on . 
September 18, 1988. Unfortunately, the Embassy is not 
allowed to move refugees from one camp to another. It was 
therefore not possible to reuni te Nguyen Hinh Trang and 
Nguyen Thi Thanh Gian with Nguyen Duc Thuan before his 
departure. 

At the RPC, he is enrolled in English Language Training 
and Cultural Orientation classes. After he has finished 
these courses and sponsorship arrangements have been 
completed, a process lasting four to six months, he will 
depart for the United States. 

If you have any further questions regarding this case, 
your inquiry should be sent to our Embassy in Manila at this 
address: Refugee Section, American Embassy, APO San Francisco 
96528. 

In the case of Nguyen Minh Trang and Nguyen Thi Thanh 
Gian, after checking with international organizations we have 
confirmed that they are in the Ban Thad Holding Center 
adjacent to Site Two on the Thai-Cambodian border. We have 
opened a file on them for possible future processing. 

The Honorable 
Rudy Boschwitz, 

United States Senate. 
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As you may be aware, an increase in the numbers of 
Vietnamese refugees arriving in Thailand led the Royal Thai 
Government in January, 1988 to a significant hardening of its 
policy toward providing first asylum to Vietnamese nationals 
arriving by boat along the shores of Thailand. It is now the 
Royal Thai Government practice that Vietnamese boat people 
will be transferred to Ban Thad Holding Center along the 
Thai-Cambodian border. Vietnamese transferred to Ban Thad 
are not currently eligible for third country resettlement 
consideration. They will, however, receive food, medical 
attention and protection from United Nations organizations. 

Although we have been in contact with the Royal Thai 
Government concerning the fate of recent boat arrivals, the 
Thai Government has not yet made a determination as to if and 
when they may be eligible for resettlement. Should the Thai 
authorities subsequently accept requests for resettlement 
interviews for Vietnamese in this situation, Nguyen Minh 
Trang and Nguyen Thi Thanh Gian should be among those 
considered. . 

, I hope this information is helpful. Please do not 
hesitate to contact me if I may be of further assistance. 
Please refer to our file number in any future correspondence 
concerning this case. 

Sincerely, 

~~- /-­
Bruc~~a~ley 

Counselor of Embassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 
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FI-om: TIET MINH KHU'C 

•. 'fIII/!!!'.. 

•• -- r-

The Honorable .rtlldy Boacnwltz 
Senator 
United state Senate 
S.H.- 506 
Vl:iahingtion D.C. 20510, 

1 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTIIENT Of,JU8TICa 

--AIIII!..¥~---25 1St'''', N.ft..·' 

Walhlngton, D.C. 2053' 
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELAT1VE IMMIGRANT VISA PEl1TION 

NAMEOf' IENEFlCWIY 

NGUYEN. TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC 
CLASSIFICATION I FU NO. 

P4-1 ALPHA 
OA TE PElTTIOH FI.ED OA TE OF APf>W.:NAL 

OFPElTTIOH 

• 8/17/83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
giws no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an invnigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNrTED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPlElCS AU.. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTlNGA VISA.. OUESTIONSABOUT GETTlNG A VISA SHOULD BE MAOETOTHE UNITED STATESCOHSUl. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURAUZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTlNG A VISA 
FASTER 

3. p( YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . BANCKOK . 
THIS COMPlETES AU.. ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNrTED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPlOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WNTlNG UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE tNSl'RUCTIONS ABOUT GETTlNG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETlTlON WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTlNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE 
UNrTED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPlICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlElCD AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUS!. Y SU8Mf1TED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE OECISION MACE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAlI.A8LE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL OOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETlTlON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

VERY TAIJL., YOUfIS, 

~~~~A 
DISTAICT DIAEC1CR 

1 



J.98ts. sept.emfef .l2, 

The H/,n rable 
United 

senator RUDY BOSC~TZ 
Senate 

S.H.-5 
W:tshi,' on D.C. 20510 

Dear Sir: 

itIy name is Tiet Minh Khuc, a Vietnamese immigrant living in Falls 
Church and now I am a responsible citizen of the United states. 
1: served vr.ri.th the South Vietnamese Ministry of ForeigIll Affairs for 
more than 20 years. lily husband died in 1967 'When he served as 
Captain with the South Vietnamese Army ,( 30th Intermediate Company, 
Saigon Transportation Base, Vietnam), an english extract translation 
of his administrative certificate enclosed. 

I had a serious problem about my da.ughter name Nguyen Minh Trang, 
my grand-daughter name Nguyen thi Thanh Giang, and my son-in-law 
name Nguyen duc Thuan have been in the 2 different refugees camps 
in Thailand: 
My son-in-law Nguyen Duc Thuan, CB. 304195 - K. 1/214 -
Transit YWA1;! - P. O. Box 18, Phanat Chonburi, 20140 Thailand. 

My daughter Nguyen Minh Trang and my grand-daughter Nguyen Thi 
Thanh Giang, BT. 001339, Ban That Camp, Section 7, House 7F9, 
P.O. Box 76, Aranya Prather Prachinbury, 25120 Thailand. 

I learned that you vall go on trip to Thailand I ~uld appre~iate 
that you ha.ve any chance to visit and regarding for assistance from 
the authorities of the Government of Tha.ila.11.d and the A:nerican. Embassy 
in Thailand to help my daught er and my grand-daughter to transfert 
to reunite with her husband in Phanat Chonburi Transit Camp. 

l':y son-in-law \Nrote me last ~ek that he has been approved by the 
A:nerican Embassy in Thailand to go to the Philippines for orientation 
training. 

I am deeply appreciated if any chance :ny daaghter and my grand-daughter 
can transfert to Phanat Chonburi Crunp and go to the Philippines 
together yith my son-in-law. 

In case the authorities decide my son-in-law Nguyen Duc Thuan_must 
go alone to the Philippines, please help him. 

Thank you very much. 

Enclosed: 
- copy of :L::.tr"Jduction letter 

f!~~ 5~7±~g,~SY in Thailand 
- copy of Notice appr)val from the 

US Irnaigration in Washington DC 
approved for my daughter and her 
family come to the United 3tates 
)f A'nerica. 

Respectfully, 
---, ,,1/:" 
. ! I. I-

i" 7 ((' > / Ii' "\ JI ~ 

Tiet r,Iinh Khuc 
7813 I.Iartha' sLane 
Falls Church, Virginia 2~043 (USA) 



septemoer ~2, L98b. 

The Honorable Senator RUDY BOSC~TZ 
United states Senate 
S.H.-506 
~shington D.C. 20510 

Dear Sir: 

illy name is Tiet Minh Khuc, a Vietnamese im.lligrant living in Falls 
Church and now I am a responsible citizen of the United states. 
L served 'VJi th the South Vietnamese ltiini stry of Foreigru Affairs for 
more than 20 years. My husband died in 1967 when he served as 
Captain with the South V.ietnamese Army .(30th Intermediate Company, 
Saigon Transportation Base, Vietnam), an english extract translation 
of his administrative certificate enclosed. 

I had a serious problem about my daughter name Nguyen Minh Trang, 
my grand-daughter name Nguyen thi Thanh Giang, and my son-in-law 
name Nguyen duc Thuan have been in the 2 different refugees camps 
in Thailand: 
r,'fy son-in-law Nguyen Duc Thuan, CB. 304195 - K. 1/ 214 -
Transit YWA!iI - P. O. Box 18, Phanat Chonburi, 20140 Thailand. 

My daughter Nguyen Minh Trang and my grand-daughter Nguyen Thi 
Thanh Giang, BT.' 001339, Ban That Camp, Section 7, House 7F9, 
P.O. Box 76, Aranya Prather Prachinbury, 25120'Thailand. 

I learned that you vall go on trip to Thailand I ~uld apprepiate 
that you have any chance to visit and regarding for assistance from 
the authorities of the Government of Thailand and the A:nerican. Embassy 
in Thailand to help "ny daughter and my grand-daughter to transfert 
to reunite with her husband in Phanat Chonburi Transit Camp. 

:,:y son-in-law"l}';.cl'ote me last v.eek that he has been approved by the 
A:nerican Embassy in Thailand to go to the Philippines for orientation 
training. 

I a~ deeply appreciated if any chance ~y da~ghter and my grand-daughter 
can transfert to Phanat Chonburi Ca~p and go to the Philippines 
together ~th my son-in-law. 

In case the authorities decide my son-in-law Nguyen Duc Thua~must 
go alone to the Philippines, please help him. 

Thank you very much. 

Enclosed: 
- copy of I~tr)duction letter 

ff~~ 5j7i8g,~SY in Thailand 
- c.:>py of Notice appr:Jval from the 

US Innigration in Washington DC 
approved for my daughter and her 
fa~ily co~e to the United states 
of A'nerica. 

Tiet Minh Khuc 
7813 Martha's Lane 
Falls Church, Virginia 22043 (USA) 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENTOf.~ . .. I vlS37/0 G 
j' 211 St~~':N.r.-- . ":fj~Miaf ' 

Walhlngton, D.C. 20538 .. ;, . I • 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NGUYEN. TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC P4-1 ALPHA 

• 8/17/83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classifICation. Nota the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States Of adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer, whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an invnigration offICer. 

1. 0 YOUR PE11110N TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE ~ A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLEll:S ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART ~ THE DEPARTMENT ~ STATE. WILL OONTACT THE BENEFlCIARY AND GIVE INSlR\JCTIONS 
ABOUT GETIlNG A VISA. OUESTIONSABOUTGETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN ~ THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEACtARY. 
NOTIFY THIS ~E IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DA TE ~ YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PElTTION WAS IN BEHAlF ~ YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. Jt YOURPET1TION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ,BANGKOK 
THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPlOYEES ~THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT ~ STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PET1TlON WAS FIlED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETIlNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PE11110N SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENClOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSlY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD rr RETURNED. rr SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED ~ THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BEOOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIlENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNT1L A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT ~ STATE. BUREAU ~ CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT ~ YOUR PETlllON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADe A PERMANENT PART ~ THE 
PETlllON. AN'f OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

S. 0 REMAAI<S. 

VEAY TAlA. Y YOURS. 

-::e.~?~~ 
OCSTFIICT DIAEGTOR 



The Honorable Senator RUDY BOSC~TZ 
United States Senate 
S.H.-506 
~shington D.C. 20510 

Dear Sir: 

i1ly name is Tiet Minh Khuc, a Vietnamese immigrant living in Falls 
Church and now I am a responsible citizen of the United states. 
L served with the South Vietnamese Iv1inistry of Foreigru Affairs for 
~ore than 20 years. 14y husband died in 1967 when he served as 
Captain with the South V.ietnamese Army ,(30th Intermediate Company, 
Saigon Transportation Base, Vietnam), an english extract translation 
of his administrative certificate enclosed. 

I had a serious problem about my daughter name Nguyen Minh Trang, 
my grand-daughter name Nguyen thi Thanh Giang, and my son-in-law 
name Nguyen duc Thuan have been in the 2 different refugees camps 
in Thailand: 
l'}Iy son-in-law Nguyen Duc Thuan, CB. 304195 - K. /1214 -
Transit YWA.!:1 - P.O. Box 18, Phanat Chonburi, 20140 Thailand. 

My daughter Nguyen Minh Trang and my grand-daughter Nguyen Thi 
Thanh Giang, BT. 001339, Ban That Camp, Section 7, House 7F9, 
P.O. Box 76, Aranya. Prather Prachinbury, 25120' Thailand. 

I learned that you ~ll go on trip to Thailand I ~uld apprepiate 
that you have any chance to visit and regarding for assistance from 
the authorities of the Government of Thailand and the A:nerican. Embassy 
in Thailand to help ;ny daughter and my grand-daughter to transfert 
to reunite with her husband in Phanat Chonburi Transit Camp. 

~,:y son-in-law vxote me last v.eek that he has been approved by the 
knerican Embassy in Thailand to go to the Philippines for orientation 
training. 

I am deeply appreciated if any chance ;ny daughter and my grand-daughter 
can transfert to Phanat Chonburi Ca~p and go to the Philippines 
together ~th my son-in-law. 

In case the authorities decide my son-in-law Nguyen Duc Thuan_must 
go alone to the Philippines, please help him. 

Thank you very much. 

Enclosed: 
- copy of L:tr)duction letter 

f!~~ 5j7±8g,·~SY in Thailand 
- copy of Notice appr')val from the 

US Imnigration in Washington DC 
approved for my da.ughter and her 
family come to the United 3tates 
,f A-nerica. 

Tiet Minh Khuc 
7813 Martha.' sLane 
Falls Church, Virginia 2~043 (USA) 



UMTEDITATES DEPARTIIENT O£~ .. I VI S3 71 0 G 
--r.MI!.¥NIfIIoIIA-r.- .... ~. L,i:'._ ""- . 

" 25 E Street, N.W. .:.~~~~' ~~ 
Washington, D.C. 20538 ~"' , 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

• 
NGUYEN, TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC P4-1 ALPHA 

• 8/17/83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary lor whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance Ihat the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible lor viSa iSsuance, admission 10 the United States or adjustment 10 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officei'. 

1. 0 YOUR PEl1T1ON 10 CLASSIFY THE BENEFlCIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED 10 THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEllTlON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL. CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PETITlON WAS IN BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL. UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. j'J( YOUR PE11TlON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFlCATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . BANGKOK 
THIS COMPL.ErES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL. CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETTTION WAS ALED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED 10 THE 
UNITEDSTATESCONSU~ 

4. 0 YOUR PE11TlON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL. APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPUCA TION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMfTTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSlY SUBMfTTED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL. BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MACE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PE11T1ON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STAlES AND WILL. APPlY 10 BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITEO STAlES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITlON UNACCOMPANED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PET1T1ON. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 
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4TI~S )y TM~ U~HCR ~~ TH: AM~RIC1N VISA ENTRY WO~K!N~ LIST. 
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:.iI~::~;)~ 

J~J~~LY ~!'A1T~R! ,Fer:? 
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

ADMINISTRATIVE CERTIFICATE 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
JOINT GENERAL STAFF 
MILITARY TRANSPORTATON 

DIRECTORATE 
SAIGON TRANSPORTATION BASE 
30th INTERMEDIATE COMPANY 
No 325/DD30TL/HC 

The Finance Officer of the 30th Intermediate Company 
(Second Lieutenant PHAM VAN THACH) certifies that : 

First Lieutenant NGUYEN VAN IT is currently working for the 
30th Intermediate Company (Saigon Transportation Base). 

- Rank: First Lieutenant (Regular Army) 
- Salary step 4 
- Index : 460 

The present Certificate is issued to the Applicant for further 
use. 

SEEN 
by Major TRAN NGUON NHUNG 
Commanding Officer of 
Saigon Transportation Base 
(Signature & Stamp) 

A.P.O. 4641 
August 11, 1965 
(Signature & Stamp) 

The undersigned NGUYEN, KHANH KIM residing at 7813 Marthas Lane, 
Falls Church, VA 22043, being duly sworn deposes and says that 
he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English 
languages and that he has made the above translation from the 
Vietnamse original and that it is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 

SEAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Signed : 

Date 



ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

ADMINISTRATIVE CERTIFICATE 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
JOINT GENERAL STAFF 
MILITARY TRANSPORTATON 

DIRECTORATE 
SAIGON TRANSPORTATION BASE 
30th INTERMEDIATE COMPANY 
No 325/DD30TL/HC 

The Finance Officer of the 30th Intermediate Company 
(Second Lieutenant PHAM VAN THACH) certifies that : 

First Lieutenant NGUYEN VAN IT is currently working for the 
30th Intermediate Company (Saigon Transportation Base). 

- Rank: First Lieutenant (Regular Army) 
- Salary step 4 
- Index : 460 

The present Certificate is issued to the Applicant for further 
use. 

SEEN 
by Major TRAN NGUON NHUNG 
Commanding Officer of 
Saigon Transportation Base 
(Signature & Stamp) 

A.P.O. 4641 
August II, 1965 
(Signature & Stamp) 

The undersigned NGUYEN, KHANH KIM residing at 7813 Marthas Lane, 
Falls Church, VA 22043, being duly sworn deposes and says that 
he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English 
languages and that he has made the above translation from the 
Vietnamse original and that it is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 

SEAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Signed : 

Date 
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

ADMINISTRATIVE CERTIFICATE 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
JOINT GENERAL STAFF 
MILITARY TRANSPORTATON 

DIRECTORATE 
SAIGON TRANSPORTATION BASE 
30th INTERMEDIATE COMPANY 
No 325/DD30TL/HC 

The Finance Officer of the 30th Intermediate Company 
(Second Lieutenant PHAM VAN THACH) certifies that : 

First Lieutenant NGUYEN VAN IT is currently working for the 
30th Intermediate Company (Saigon Transportation Base). 

- Rank: First Lieutenant (Regular Army) 
- Salary step 4 
- Index : 460 

The present Certificate is issued to the Applicant for further 
use. 

SEEN 
by Major TRAN NGUON NHUNG 
Commanding Officer of 
Saigon Transportation Base 
(Signature & Stamp) 

A.P.O. 4641 
August II, 1965 
(Signature & Stamp) 

The undersigned NGUYEN, KHANH KIM residing at 7813 Marthas Lane, 
Falls Church, VA 22043, being duly sworn deposes and says that 
he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English 
languages and that he has made the above translation from the 
Vietnamse original and that it is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 

SEAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Signed : 

Date 



ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

, 
ADMiNISTRATIVE CERTIFICATE 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
JOINT GENERAL STAFF 
MILITARY TRANSPORTATON 

DIRECTORATE 
SAIGON TRANSPORTATION BASE 
30th INTERMEDIATE COMPANY 
No 325/DD30TL/HC 

The Finance Officer of the 30th Intermediate Company 
(Second Lieutenant PHAM VAN THACH) certifies that : 

First Lieutenant NGUYEN VAN IT is currently working for the 
30th Intermediate Company (Saigon Transportation Base). 

- Rank: First Lieutenant (Regular Army) 
- Salary step 4 
- Index : 460 

The present Certificate is issued to the Applicant for further 
use. 

SEEN 
by Major TRAN NGUON NHUNG 
Commanding Officer of 
Saigon Transportation Base 
(Signature & Stamp) 

A.P.O. 4641 
August 11, 1965 
(Signature & Stamp) 

The undersigned NGUYEN, KHANH KIM residing at 7813 Marthas Lane, 
Falls Church, VA 22043, being duly sworn deposes and says that 
he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English 
languages and that he has made the above translation from the 
Vietnamse original and that it is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 

SEAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

H? Ccmm!!slon Expire. -~fci../ 

Signed : 

Date 
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O:~tIplli( ([Ilnriticn ur tIp: Dio(rnr of Arlington. ]nc. 
! 

I 
MIGRA'rlON MiD REFUGEE SERVICES 

200 North Glebe Road, Rear Lobby r~ ~(~ 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 ...," J 

I ." -, ...... ,', 'I" 

TRI\NSLATION 

People's Committee 
Village,Ham1et: P.25 
District : Binh-Thanh 
Province,City: HCM 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 
=~============~=============== 

Number : 30 
Register No. 01 

HARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Name 
]\.ka 
Date of birth 
Age 
Race 
Nationality 
Occupation 
Place of registration 
of permanent ration 
People's I.D.number 

HUSBP..ND 

NGUYEN DUC THUAN 

6/6/1943 

Kinh 
Vietnam 
Dentist 

147/3K XO v{et NT 
Phuong 25, Binh-Thanh 

WIFE 

:: MGUYEN MINH T:::.ANG 

1/7/1956 

Kinh 
Vietnam 
Housewife 

:147/3K XO viet NT 
:Phuong 25,Birih-Thar. 

020058805 

Signature of the husband 
Date of registration : 8/10/1981 

For the Peo?le's Committee,Distric 
B.T. 

Signature of the wife 
A true copy 
8/15/1981 

For the People's Committee, B.T. 
Signed : Nguyen Xuan Thuong (seale 

and stamped) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, Minh Van Dang, have performed the above translation from the 
Vietnamese into English in accordance with my duties at the 
Migration and Refugee Services, Catholic Charities of the Diocese 
of Arlington. ' 

I certifiy that the above translation is true and accurate. 

Date : 10/9/1981 

Agency seal i~~ry ~l lI~j:J_ 
----~----- ------------
Vietnamese Communi t.~Services, 

OiUCL~- Representative 
'2.00 N. GLEcE ;.:1. 

ARUNGTON. '/A. :2~C3 
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-------_ ... 
SUPREME COURT 

CLERK OFFICE OF THE COUR!'OF VINH LOBG 

Extract from Birth Certificate Tan An Dong village 
Sadec - South Vietnam 

Year 1931 Act No 26 

-------------------------------------------------------------. 
Child's name 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father's name 
Fathe~'s occupation 
Res'idence 
Mother's naIlle 
Mother's occupation 
Residenca 
Legitimate wife or 
lesser wife 

Khuc Minh 'l'iet 
Female 
March 13, 19,,1 
Tan An Dong 
Khuc van Truc 
Teacher 
,An Tich Village 
Phan thi .i:inh 
farmer 
Tan An Dong 
Legitimate wife 

i 

-------------------------------------~----------------~-----~f 

CERTIFIED ~RUE TRANSLATION 
Bangkok, April 24, 1975 

Extracted correctly from the original 
Vinh Long, 26 ~ebruary, 1971 

Chief Clerk 
Signed and Sealed 

Phung Van Hop 

i , 
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G;:;;u:wter.· TlJJB.&II 
• "·-'h, 

SUFRED COURT 

-------

Extract from Birth Certificate Tan An Dong village 

Sadec - Bouth Vietnam 

Year 1931 Act No 26 

-------------------------------------------------------------
L:hild's name 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father's name 
Fathe~'s occupation 
Resi.dence 
Mother's name 
Mother's occupation 
Residenc~ 

Legitimate wife or 
lesser wife 

Khuc Minh 'l'iet 
Female 

March 13. 1931 
Tan An Dong 
Khuc van TrUc 
Teacher 
. .:\n Tich Village 
Phan thi .iinh 
farmer 
Tan An Dong 
Legitimate wife 

------------------------------------------------------------~ 

Q.§RTIFIED J:RUE TRANSLATION 
Bangkok, April 24, 1975 

GRATia 

Extracted correctly from the original 
Vinh Long, 26 February, 1971 

Chief Clerk 
Signed and Sealed 

Phung Van Hop 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTIIEHT Of.JUSTICI! 

-,..Mt .. l'JtIILIIA,.. ....... 
25 .·Str.",.I't.w~., '. 
Washington, D.C. 20531 . 

/V/S37IOG 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETTTION 

N.UiE OF IIEHEF1CIARY 

NGUYEN, TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC P4-1 I ,T ,.,;. 

CIA T'E PElT'IlON FLED CIA TE OF 1III"PPI:1V/IIL 
OFPEllTIOH 

• 8/17 /83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustmen1 to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer, whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETTT10N 10 ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATlYE OF A UNITED STATES CfT1ZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPlElES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETIllON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIJ. CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOnFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PETTT10N WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS snLL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GEmNG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. pi( YOUR PEmlON FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFlCAnoN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK 
THI!!II COMPtETF~ AU AI":'TIf'N RV TH~ <:I=R'.,!,:,c. TU'~ SIE'''''/l'':: ;)C::c ~'=1" ::::::::..::: ' .. :::;A3 I:; j"";'",.;c:.n .:;cui ... niEi. vis;.",\iU: ~~U UNLY In 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPlOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES OEPARTMENTOF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFlCtARY AND GIVE INS'fRUCTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETTT10N WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED 10 THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PE11TION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM ~) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSlY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED,IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PE1lTION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UN11L A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABLE. INFORMAnoN ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PennoN UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PEmlON. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

• 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONEP$ ASSOCIATION 

LIST OF FORMER VIETNAMESE· POLITICAL PRISONERS STAYING IN DIFFERENT REFUGEE 
CAMPS· IN-THAILAND -

I • 

************************************************************************************;*************************~**** 
: Name & Address : Date of : Date : Sponsor's Name 

:~o.: in Camp Birth : Occupation: Arrested: IV No. : VEWL : 1-171: "Address : Rem2 
-------------------------0---------0------------0----------0--------0--------0-------0------------------------~----

1 Bui Thi Phi Phung :11-24-40: U.S.Empl.: :33247 ;'5775 : - :Pham thi Anh· . :"Nee 

Nguyen Anh Truong: :.35723: : IV 
Son 1- 21- 7 5 :Po 1 i tic a 1 : 33263 : : 1 : LO I 

Lamngop, Thailand :Prisoner's : :: : 
son ::: : Corr . . : : : :-

~---;~:~~~--::-~~:~--------~=~~~~--~-;~~~~~~--~:;-;~;~~~-;---;;~;~--~~~-;;;--~--;~~--~~~~-;;~-~~~-G~~~---------~-~~E 
Lam n gop, T h ail and c 1 ass , Nat.: to· : LO J 
Moved to : Police For~e 7-25-75: : : : 

PRACHINBURY (Site: ::: Cor 
2 South) on May 7,88:: : .-

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---
3 Nguyen Anh Le :12-8-38: Major .; : 332663 :357223 ~ - :Nguyen Van Ve Chai : Net 

CB:303576 L#35-Ywam: : 1975 :: : IV 
P . 0 . Box 18 : to:::: ~ LO· 
Panat Nikhom, : : 1984 :: 
Chonbury 20140 :: ::: : Co: 

Thailand : : : -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4 Ngo Duc Am 9-1-35 : Captain 6-14-75 510668 :013406 : yes :Khuc "Minh Tho 

Ngo Duc Minh Tri 11-17-71: : to ::: 
CB: 305431, K-118 7-27-83:: 
YW AM - P.O. Box 18 : ::: 
Chonbury,20140 :: : : 

: Ne 
:IV 

: LO . 
"Thailand : : : 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--
5 Nguyen Sy Do 6-16-57 ~Prisoner's · .~ 538836 · · Dongrek, Site II son · : · · . · . · · · · · · · 

~O 16 5 5 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

· · · · · · · · 
: 

Peter Nguyen 
: Ne 
: I~ 
: LC . 
: Cc . 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--

; ;; at a" ; 4#)$, ,. $144 ,4, _*444!4iQ)(»JIZ\il£4 WA qliP "iJ ,,4,.1 $4, »" #J k '.,*.7., .. %; , ',' ,9 *iP.. ,JQ!4 4,(1 M t' 4 po, ; ::;414, i, ,,$, ;;:;;"44 ;;,;;*#4.1 4ii ,.NSiAl;;; P;AM "AlS 14, Ai, @,;9\4 hi;, .P,'" q 11\5., ,j, ; .I 1.4 Q' ,(Ph,; ,;i4¥X4iAA44M 
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FAHILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONEPS ASSOCIATION 

LIST OF FORMER VIETNAMESE,P.OLITICAL PRISONERS STAYING IN DIFFERENT REFUGEE 
CAMPS'IN-THAILAND ~ 

oz. 

~***************************************************** ******************************;****************************, 
: Name & Address : Date of : : Date: : : : Sponsor's Name 

:~o. : in Camp Birth : Occupation : Arrested : IV No. : VEWL : 1-171: ~ Address : Rer 
-------------------------0---------0------------0----------0--------0--------0-------0------------------------~--. 

6 Ngo Suu. :1-17-41 : Major : 1975: : : : Khue Minh Tho . :'Ne 
Dongrek, SJ.te II : : : to: : :: : 1\ 

: : 1 9 8 2: : :: : LC 
: · · · · · · · · · · · · . · · · . · · · 

· · · · · · · · · · · · 
· · · · · · 

: C< 
: -

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
7 Tran Trong Canh : 1930 : Major : 1975:: : :_ 

CB: 302751 L# 45 : : to : : :: : p 
P . 0 . Box 1 8 :: 1 9 80: : :: : L( 
Panat Nikhom,:: :::: 
C h 0 n bur y 20140: : : : : :: .: C, 

Thailand: : : : : : :. :-
------------------------------------------------7----------------------------~---------------------------------~-. 

8 Mai,HuyViet 12-12-: .: : : :: :~ 
Koh Rang Yai : 1941 : : : : : yes : Nguyen thi Nhai : I 
Rang Island 

Thailand 
· · · · 
· · 

· · · · 
· · 

· · · · : · · · , · · , · · · · · 

· · · : · · · L · · · : · · · · · · . · · · . 
· · · : C · · · ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9 Le Trong Binh · 7-15-64 · · · Panat Nikhom · · · · · : · · · 
· · · · 

Prisoner's: 
son · · · · 

· · · · 

· · · · · · · · · · · · 

038488 :014862 · : : l' · · · · : ] · · · · · · ~ I · · · · : · · · · · · : ( · · · · · · : -· · · -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
10 Nguyen Due· Thuan 

CB: 304915-K#214 
: 6-6-43 · · · · 

Dentist · · · · 
:537106 
'. · 

: 32556 
· · 

· · · · 
yes : Khue Minh Tiet 

· · 
: I 

Ywam- Panat Nikho~ : : : : :: :1 
Nguyen Thi Minh: : : : : :: : 

****Trang and he:c .daughter: : : : :: :~ 
_____ ~l~Ug_}~~ __ ~~t~_~9~~ _________ ~ ____________ ~~ _________ ~ ________ ~ ________ ~ _______ : ________________________ ~. 
**** Will move to 

Site 2 soon. 

44 ... -
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Abinant Na Ranong 
Charge d'Affaires 

May 14, 1988 

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand 
2300 Kalorama Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Mr. Ranong: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
wishes to draw your Government's attention, once again, to 
the plight of many Vietnamese refugees who were formerly 
political prisoners in Vietnam. These include over one 
hundred and fifty former prisoners, many with over 5 years 
of imprisonment, located at the land Vietnamese platform 
at Site 2 on the Thai/Cambodian border. We also know of 
numerous refugees who have come out recently by boat. 

We are aware that the refugee and first asylum policy of 
the Royal Government of Thailand is currently under review. 
Of course, we join with all Vietnamese-American organizations 
to urge that refugee boats be allowed to land. Additionally, 
we would urge that former political prisoners be allowed to 
be processed quickly for resettlement. 

The United States has repeatedly announced that all 
former prisoners who wish to come to the United States 
will be accepted for resettlement. They would be no 
burden on Thailand and, after so many years of suffering 
and imprisonment by the communists, it seems a great shame 
that they should be required to wait more years in a refugee 
camp. As you can imagine, the further wait is also very 
difficult for the families of the prisoners who are awaiting 
their arrival here in the United States. 

I am sending you a list of former political prisoners 
and their families who are presently staying in different 
camps in your country waiting to be interviewed and be 
resettled in the United States. Please give these people 
a special consideration and assistance by forwarding their 

names •.• 2/ 

-. 



Page 2 

names to your Government in Bangkok, to confirm with 
your statement made on January 11, 1988, wherein you 
stated that if the refugees, especially the former 
political prisoners who had suffered much, had been 
accepted by the United States or other countries for 
resettlement, then you would be pleased to forward 
their names to your Government in Bangkok so that 
delegations be allowed to visit the refugees and 
interview them for resettlement purposes. 

Thank you very much for your cancern and ssistance . 

Enclosure 

--- Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

... 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

LIST OF FORMER VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS STAYING IN DIFFERENT REFUGEE 
CAMPS' IN-THAILAND -

t. 

*********** •••• *.* ••• ** •• *** ••• ***.*.* •• ****.*.**** ••• • *.*.* •• *.* ••• ** ••• **.*** ••••• i*.* •• * ••••••• * •••• ** ••• •• - •••• * 
: Name & Address : Date of : Date : sponsor's Name 

No.: in Camp : Birth : Occupation: Arrested: IV No. : VEWL : 1-171: 'Address : Remar 
-------------------------0---------0------------0----------0--------0--------0-------0------------------------~~----1 Bui Thi Phi Phung :11-24-40: U.S.Empl. : :33247 :7- 5775 : - : Pham thi Anh' . : Needl 

Nguyen Anh Truong: :: :.35723: : IV 
Son 1- 2 1- 7 5 :Po 1 i tic a 1 : : 332 6 3 :: ~ LO I 

Lamngop. Thailand: :Prisoner IS: : : : : . . : . . son 
· · 

: · · · · · · · · 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------N~~d 
2 Nguyen Ai Minh 9-8-52 : Private Is~ 7-20-75 : 87071 : 24397 : yes : Nguyen Van Gioi ~ rv--

Lamngop. Thailand class. Nat.: to· • 
Moved to : Police For~e 7-25-7 5 ~ 

PRACHINBURY (Site: : 
2 South) on May 7.88: : · · . . 

· · · · · · · · · · · · 

· : LOI · · . · . 
· : Comp · · : · 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----. 3 Nguyen Anh Le :12-8-38: Major .; 332663 : 357223 ~ :Nguyen Van Ve Chai : Need 
CB:303576 L#35-Ywam: : 1975: : : l : IV 
P . 0 . Box 18 :: to: : ' ; LO I 
Panat Nikhoffi, : : 1984: : :., . 
C h 0 n bur y 20 14 0 • • : : :: ; Com~ 

Thailand • . : • •• ___ _ 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4 Ngo Duc Am 9-1-35 : Captain : 6-14-75 510668 :013406 : yes :Khuc 'Minh Tho : Neec 
Ngo Duc Minh Tri 11-17-71: : to : ': :: :IV 
C B: 305 4 31. K -118 : 7 - 2 7 - 8 3 : : : ~ LO I 
YWAM - P.O.Box 18 : : : 
Chonbury.20140 : : : : : : ~ComJ 

"Thailand: : : __ -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
5 Nguyen Sy Do · 6-16-57 : Prisoner's · .~ 538836 · · · · Dongrek. Site II · son · · · · · · · : · · · · · · · · · : · 

~016555 · · : · · · · · · · · · · · · 

· · · · · · · · : 
· · 

Peter Nguyen 
: Neel 
:IV 
:LOI . 
tCom 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---

_.- _________________________ --... ______ ....... , __ "",08,*,,,,,,;_;,,,",, "\$,,,,,"])(_4 ""i.E!!,!,,& "";,,,,"'.11\ 
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FAl-1ILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONEPS .ASSOCIATION 

LIST OF FORMER VIETNAMESE-ROLITICAL PRISONERS STAYING IN DIFFERENT REFUGEE 
CAMPS-IN-THAILAND ~ 

· · · · · · : · · · · · · · · · : · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · : : · · · 

:L. . 

--i--T;~~--i;~~;-c~~-h------193-0--~---M~-;;;---~--19-i5---~--------~--------:-------:------------------------~-N;e 
CB: 302751 L# 45 : : to : : :: : IV 
P . 0 . Box 1 8 : 1 9 80:: : : LO] 
Panat Nikhom. : : :: : 
C h 0 n bur y 20 140 : ::: .: Cor 

Thailand: : : : : : :, . 
------------------------------------------------~----------------------------~---------------------------------~---

8 Mai,HuyViet 12-12-:.: ::: :NeE 
Koh Rang Yai 1941 : : : : yes : Nguyen thi Nhai : IV 
Rang Island 

Thailand 
· · · · · · 

· · · · · · : 

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

· : · : · · LO: · : · : · · · · : · · · : · : COl · · -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9 Le Trong Binh · 7-15-64 · · · Prisoner's: 

Panat Nikhom · · · · son · · 0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · : 
· · · · · · · · 

038488 :014862 · · · · · · · · · · · : · · · · 0 

· · · · 

0 · : 

· · · · · · · · 

: Ne 
:IV 

; LO 

: Co 
:-

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--
10 Nguyen Due- Thuan 

CB: 304915-K#214 · · 
6-6-43 

· · 
Dentist · · : 

:537106 
-0 

o 

: 32556 

· o 

· · · · 
yes : Khue Minh Tiet : Ne 

: 
Ywam- Pana t NikhonF : : : : :: : LC . 

Nguyen Thi Minh: : : : : :: . 
* * * * T ran g and he 1: • d aug hi.: e r: : : : :: : Cc · . . . . .. . K1 J' R f C' • • • • • • _______ ~ng __ ~~ ___ ~_~ __ §~ _______________________ ~ ____________________________________________________________ ----

**** Will move to 
Site 2 soon. 

La m - _, ,4;$ $ 4 tM 'Ji.,4 A 
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Abinant Na Ranong 
Minister 

April 4, 1988 

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand 
2300 Kalorama Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Minister Ranong: 

Following our meeting with you on Monday, January 11, 1988 
wherein you made it known to us that for those cases of 
refugees, especially the former political prisoners, who 
are accepted for resettlement by the United States or 
other countries, you will submit our requests to your 
Government in Thailand to allow the proper delegations 
to interview the refugees. 

I am writing to you today to ask for your assistance in 
the following case. 

There is a family which composes of a husband, wife, a 
daughter, a nice and a nephew of the husband who are all 
in your country as refugees; but they are staying in two 
different refugee camps due to their different dates of 
arrival. 

Our first request is that the wife, the daughter, the 
niece and the nephew be transferred to the camp where the 
husband is presently staying. Our second request is that 
your Government will allow the U.S. Delegation to interview 
this family because this family is accepted by the U.S. 
Government for resettlement in the United States. 

Following are the identifications of these refugees: 

1. NGUYEN DUC THUAN, born :on June 6, 1943 in Vietnam, 
IV # 537106, VEWL i 32556 and Form 1-171 (Notice of 
Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition), 
arrived in Thailand on December 6, 1987, and is 
staying at 

CB 304.915 
K i 214 - YWAM 
P.O. Box 18 Transit 
Phanat Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 

. .. 2/ 



2. NGUYEN MINH TRANG (Wife of Nguyen Duc Thuan), 
born on January 7, 1956 in Vietnam", IV #: 537106, 
VEWL #: 32556 and Form I-17l (same case of her 
husband above), arrived in Thailand on January 22, 
1988 and is staying at 

Klong Jai Refugee Camp 
Trade 23110 Thailand 

3. NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG (Daughter of Nguyen Duc Thuan 
and Nguyen Minh Trang), born on October 27, 1977, 
in Vietnam, with all the identifications as her parents 
and is staying with the mother Nguyen Minh Trang. 

4. THAI NGOC HAN (Nice of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born on 
June 11, 1970 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen Minh Trang. 

5. THAI NGOC CUONG (Nephew of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born 
on January 25, 1972 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen 
Minh Trang. 

Dear Minister Ranong, please help this family so that 
its members can be together in the same refugee camp of 
the husband, and that they will have the interview with 
the U.S. Delegation. 

Thank you very much for your concern and assistance in 
this matter. 

I am enclosing all the important documents r iated to 
this case. 

Enclosure 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

2. 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 

Mr. Abinant Na Ranong 
Minister 

April 4, 1988 

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand 
2300 Kalorama Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Minister Ranong: 

Following our meeting with you on Monday, January 11, 1988 
wherein you made it known to us that for those cases of 
refugees, especially the former political prisoners, who 
are accepted for resettlement by the United States or 
other countries, you will submit our requests to your 
Government in Thailand to allow the proper delegations 
to interview the refugees. 

I am writing to you today to ask for your assistance in 
the following case. 

There is a family which composes of a husband, wife, a 
daughter, a nice and a nephew of the husband who are all 
in your country as refugees: but they are staying in two 
different refugee camps due to their different dates of 
arrival. 

Our first request is that the wife, the daughter, the 
niece and the nephew be transferred to the camp where the 
husband is presently staying. Our second request is that 
your Government will allow the U.S. Delegation to interview 
this family because this family is accepted by the U.S. 
Government for resettlement in the united States. 

Following are the identifications of these refugees: 

1. NGUYEN DUC THUAN, born on June 6, 1943 in Vietnam, 
IV # 537106, VEWL i 32556 and Form I-17l (Notice of 
Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition), 
arrived in Thailand on December 6, 1987, and is 
staying at 

CB 304.915 
K # 214 - YWAM 
P.O. Box 18 Transit 
Phanat Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 

. .. 2/ 



2. NGUYEN MINH TRANG (Wife of Nguyen Duc Thuan), 
born on January 7, 1956 in Vietnam, IV ff 537106, 
VEWL ff 32556 and Form 1-171 (same case of her 
husband above), arrived in Thailand on January 22, 
1988 and is staying at 

Klong Jai Refugee Camp 
Trade 23110 Thailand 

3. NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG (Daughter of Nguyen Duc Thuan 
and Nguyen Minh Trang), born on October 27, 1977, 
in Vietnam, with all the identifications as her parents 
and is staying with the mother Nguyen Minh Trang. 

4. THAI NGOC HAN (Nice of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born on 
June 11, 1970 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen Minh Trang. 

5. THAI NGOC CUONG (Nephew of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born 
on January 25, 1972 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen 
Minh Trang. 

Dear Mini:3ter Ranong, please help this family so that 
its mernbe~s can be together in the same refugee camp of 
the husband, and that they will have the interview with 
the U.S. Delegation. 

Thank you very much for your concern and assistance in 
this matter. 

I am enclosing all the important documents 
this case. 

Enclosure 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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Pre'Sident 
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1St Vice-President 
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Deoutv Secretary 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Abinant Na Ranong 
Minister 

April 4, 1988 

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand 
2300 Kalorama Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Minister Ranong: 

Following our meeting with you on Monday, January 11, 1988 
wherein you made it known to us that for those cases of 
refugees, especially the former political prisoners, who 
are accepted for resettlement by the United States or 
other countries, you will submit our requests to your 
Government in Thailand to allow the proper delegations 
to interview the refugees. 

I am writing to you today to ask for your assistance in 
the following case. 

There is a family which composes of a husband, wife, a 
daughter, a nice and a nephew of the husband who are all 
in your country as refugees; but they are. staying in two 
different refugee camps due to their different dates of 
arrival. 

Our first request is that the wife, the daughter, the 
niece and the nephew be transferred to the camp where the 
husband is presently staying. Our second request is that 
your Government will allow the U.S. Delegation to interview 
this family because this family is accepted by the U.S. 
Government for resettlement in the United States. 

Following are the identifications of these refugees: 

1. NGUYEN DUC THUAN, born ·on June 6, 1943 .in Vietnam, 
IV i 537106, VEWL i 32556 and Form I-17l (Notice of 
Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition), 
arrived in Thailand on December 6, 1987, and is 
staying at 

CB 304.915 
K # 214 - YWAM 
P.O. Box 18 Transit 
Phanat Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 

. .. 2/ 



2. NGUYEN MINH TRANG (Wife of Nguyen Duc Thuan), 
born on January 7, 1956 in Vietnam, IV # 537106, 
VEWL # 32556 and Form 1-171 (same case of her 
husband above), arrived in Thailand on January 22, 
1988 and is staying at 

Klang Jai Refugee Camp 
Trade 23110 Thailand 

3. NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG (Daughter of Nguyen Duc Thuan 
and Nguyen Minh Trang), born on October 27, 1977, 
in Vietnam, with all the identifications as her parents 
and is staying with the mother Nguyen Minh Trang. 

4. THAI NGOC HAN (Nice of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born on 
June 11, 1970 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen Minh Trang. 

5. THAI NGOC CUONG (Nephew of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born 
on January 25, 1972 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen 
Minh Trang. 

Dear Minister Ranong, please help this family so that 
its members can be together in the same refugee camp of 
the husband, and that they will have the interview with 
the U.s. Delegation. 

Thank you very much for your concern and assistance in 
this matter. 

I am enclosing all the important documents 
this case. 

Enclosure 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Abinant Na Ranong 
Minister 

April 4, 1988 

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand 
2300 Kalorama Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Minister Ranong: 

Following our meeting with you on Monday, January 11, 1988 
wherein you made it known to us that for those cases of 
refugees, especially the former political prisoners, who 
are accepted for resettlement by the United States or 
other countries, you will submit our requests to your 
Government in Thailand to allow the proper delegations 
to interview the refugees. 

I am writing to you today to ask for your assistance in 
the following case. 

There is a family which composes of a husband, wife, a 
daughter, a nice and a nephew of the husband who are all 
in your country as refugees; but they are staying in two 
different refugee camps due to their different dates of 
arrival. 

Our first request is that the wife, the daughter, the 
niece and the nephew be transferred to the camp where the 
husband is presently staying. Our second request is that 
your Government will allow the U.s. Delegation to interview 
this family because this family is accepted by the U.s. 
Government for resettlement in the United States. 

Following are the identifications of these refugees: 

1. NGUYEN DUC THUAN, born -on June 6, 1943 in Vietnam, 
IV # 537106, VEWL # 32556 and Form 1-171 (Notice of 
Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition), 
arrived in Thailand on December 6, 1987, and is 
staying at 

CB 304.915 
K # 214 - YWAM 
P.O. Box 18 Transit 
Phanat Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 

. .. 2/ 



2. NGUYEN MINH TRANG (Wife of Nguyen Duc Thuan), 
born on January 7, 1956 in Vietnam, IV * 537106, 
VEWL * 32556 and Form I-171 (same case of her 
husband above), arrived in Thailand on January 22, 
1988 and is staying at 

Klang Jai Refugee Camp 
Trade 23110 Thailand 

3. NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG (Daughter of Nguyen Duc Thuan 
and Nguyen Minh Trang), born on October 27, 1977, 
in Vietnam, with all the identifications as her parents 
and is staying with the mother Nguyen Minh Trang. 

4. THAI NGOC HAN (Nice of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born on 
June 11, 1970 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen Minh Trang. 

5. THAI NGOC CUONG (Nephew of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born 
on January 25, 1972 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen 
Minh Trang. 

Dear Minister Ranong, please help this family so that 
its members can be together in the same refugee camp of 
the husband, and that they will have the interview with 
the U.S. Delegation. 

Thank you very much for your concern and assistance in 
this matter. 

I am enclosing all the important documents 
this case. 

ted to 

Tho (Mrs.) 

Enclosure 
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Abinant Na Ranong 
Minister 

April 4, 1988 

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand 
2300 Kalorama Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Minister Ranong: 

Following our meeting with you on Monday, January 11, 1988 
wherein you made it known to us that for those cases of 
refugees, especially the former political prisoners, who 
are accepted for resettlement by the United States or 
other countries, you will submit our requests to your 
Government in Thailand to allow the proper delegations 
to interview the refugees. 

I am writing to you today to ask for your assistance in 
the following case. 

There is a family which composes of a husband, wife, a 
daughter, a nice and a nephew of the husband who are all 
in your country as refugees; but they are staying in two 
different refugee camps due to their different dates of 
arrival. 

Our first request is that the wife, the daughter, the 
niece and the nephew be transferred to the camp where the 
husband is presently staying. Our second request is that 
your Government will allow the u.s. Delegation to interview 
this family because this family is accepted by the u.s. 
Government for resettlement in the United States. 

Following are the identifications of these refugees: 

1. NGUYEN DUC THUAN, born ,on June 6, 1943 in Vietnam, 
IV # 537106, VEWL # 32556 and Form 1-171 (Notice of 
Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition), 
arrived in Thailand on December 6, 1987, and is 
staying at 

CB 304.915 
K # 214 - YWAM 
P.O. Box 18 Transit 
Phanat Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 

. .. 2/ 



2. NGUYEN MINH TRANG (Wife of Nguyen Duc Thuan), 
born on January 7, 1956 in Vietnam, IV i 537106, 
VEWL i 32556 and Form I-171 (same case of her 
husband above), arrived in Thailand on January 22, 
1988 and is staying at 

Klong Jai Refugee Camp 
Trade 23110 Thailand 

3. NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG (Daughter of Nguyen Duc Thuan 
and Nguyen Minh Trang), born on October 27, 1977, 
in Vietnam, with all the identifications as her parents 
and is staying with the mother Nguyen Minh Trang. 

4. THAI NGOC HAN (Nice of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born on 
June 11, 1970 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen Minh Trang. 

5. THAI NGOC CUONG (Nephew of Nguyen Duc Thuan), born 
on January 25, 1972 in Vietnam, accompanied Nguyen 
Minh Trang. 

Dear Minister Ranong, please help this family so that 
its members can be together in the same refugee camp of 
the husband, and that they will have the interview with 
the U.S. Delegation. 

Thank you very much for your concern and assistance in 
this matter. 

I am enclosing all the important 
this case. 

Enclosure 

Tho (Mrs.) 

2. 
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This passport belongs to Mrs. Khue Minh Tiet, mother of 
Nguyen Minh Trang . The passport was issued while 
Mr~. Khue ~inh Tiet was working for the Vietnamese Embassy 
in Italy and Thailand. . 
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This passport belongs to Mrs. Khuc Minh Tiet, mother of 
Nguyen Minh Trang . The passport was issued while 
Mrs. Khuc Minh Tiet was work~ng for the Vietnamese Embassy 
in Italy and Thailand. 
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Nguyen Minh Trang , The passport was issued while 
Mrs. Khue Minh Tiet was work~ng for the Vietnamese Embassy 
in Italy and Thailand. 
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This passport belongs to Mrs. Khue Minh Tiet. mother of 
Nguyen Minh Trang • The passport was issued while 
Mrs. Khue Minh Tiet was worki.ng for the Vietnamese Embassy 
in Italy ,and Thailand. 
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This letter v;as translated from Nguyen duc Thuan's letter in the 
refugees Camp in Phanat Nikhom, Chonburi, Thailand that he sent. 
it to his mother in-law Tiet Minh Khuc now residing. at 
7813 Martha's Lane, Falls Church, V;irginia 22043 (USA) and 
his mother in-law is an American citizen, she willing to 
sponsor Thuan and his family to come to the USA. 

Phanat Nikhom, Chonburi, Jan •. 30, 1988. 

Dearest .Mom: 

Last week I wrote you that I was arrived to Thailand by boat 
alone on Dec. 28, 1987 and now I am a refugee in Phanat Nikhom, 
Chonburi Camp (Thailand). 
I just learned about my "Wife Trang, our daughter Giang and my 
niece were arrived by boat to Thailand on Jan. 22, 1988. 
They are in Klong Yai Camp" Trad, Thailand where I v.as last 
month. This is a good new, thanks God to protect us to 
arrive safe to this country •. 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
many years, 'We want to leave our country 'We did'nt have any 
occasion to escape, ~ took: this chance so WB can see you and 
our relatives living in the USA. 

Mom, we had a serious problem that was The Government of 
Thailand (Ministry)' of I,nterior) -mn' t accept anymore refugees 
come after Jan. 15, 1988, the news around here said they 
will transfert the people arrived to Thailand after that day 
to Dongreec like prisoniers •. 
• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• e· •••••••••••• 

~ had a difficult time, I am feeling helpless, I write you 
this is anyway you can write to the American and Thailand 
authorities for help to transfert my wife and the kids to 
the same camp with me in Phanat Nikhon, Chonburi so you will 
sponsor us together to come reunite ~th you in the USA. 
• •••••••••••••••••••• • e .••••••• e· •••••••••• • " •••••••••••••••••• 

Please tell my brothers and sisters living in New Jersey and 
California (USA) that I did'nt receive any mail yet from them. 

I praying and wishing to see my wife, my daughter and my 
niece soon. 

Your son in-law, 
signed: Nguyen duc Thuan 
CB. 304.915 - K. 214 
Transit YWAM - P.O. Box 18 
Phanat Nikhom, Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 
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This letter 'W3.S translated from Nguyen il1inh Trang (in Klong yai 
ca:np, Trad 23110, Thailand that she sent to her mother Tiet r.1inh 
Khuc now residing. at 7813 Martha's Lane, Falls Church, Virginia 
22043 (USA) and her mother is an American citizen. 

Klong Yai, March 13, 1988. 

Dearest Ulom: 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
I am writing this to let you know I arrived to Thailand by boat 
on Jan •. 22,1988 with my daughter Giang and my husband's niece Han! 
and v;e are in Klong Yai Camp (Thailand). 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
I learned about my husband Nguyen duc Thuan arrived; to Thailand 
by boat on Dec. 28, 1987 and he is in the Refugees camp, Phanat 
Nikhom, Chonburi (Thailand). 
1. did' llit have any news from my husband because v;e are here like 
prisoniers of the Government of Thailand, WB can't contact outsiders 
so please ~ite to my husband to let him knowv;e are here. 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mom, I don't know how long we have to stay in this camp so please 
help us to send some money, my daughter was sick 2 times in t-wo 
months v;e are here, no money, no food I borrov;ed money from my 
friends to buy this enveloppe to send you this ~etter. 

I pray and wish The Government of Thailand will check and transfert 
us soon to my husband in the same refugees camp, Phanat N~khom, 
Chonburi (Thailand) so you will be sponsor us together to come 
to the USA .. · . . . . . . . . . . 
Mom, mone than 15 years I did'nt see you, L. pray for us will be 
reunite in the USA soon. 
This is an emergency, please help, tell· my husband write me (his 
address is below). 

- My husband address: 

Nguyen Duc Thuan 
CB~304.915 - K.21~ 
Phanat Nikhom - Transit YWAM 
P.O. Box 18 
Chonburi, 20140 Thailand. 

I miss and love you, 

signed: Nguyen Minh Trang 
Klong Yah. Camp, Trade 
23110 Thailand. 



:;F.CT I ml I I I : 

Your Father 

','nul" Mother 

:-' l ~ p- Fat her 

~, t .... p - ~I 0 the r 

N NI E ZlIH.l AKA 

,- ' ( ) "hue van Trfed 
:;::'han thi Xillh (d) 

..; r·· ·'.'S'· .1l1J..5..S.e.l.LY. Campbell 

Place/Dat.e of' Birth" ". 
if knClW11.·~ 

P n:. i.i e n t 1. 0 cat ion 0 r' : ":> . 
AddresB, if known ~~. 

Vietnam 
Vietnam 

.. UJ 

!.I,"!(.>\:;)/PlaceCs) of Harriage(s) and/or Divorce(s)~p:rie9 0t/€/)982 , A.rJ;ngtop, 
1lg1n1B U~A. . 

SECT[()N IV: Sepflrated iYlay, 1987. 
l.il'l ':'L1. your Children (living, deceased, missing; blood, step, half, adopted) 

Sex 

- Nguy~n-minh-Thu 

- N guy~n-illinh-Trang F 

Place/Date of Birth 
if known 

·r; ...... ~ ... .,,,1./""""4 
' ........... H .• "') .l.v/.",+ I .J...",.", 

VietnAm, 01/7/1956 
• ~# .. ~ __ ~ •••• _- ___ .. ---,1_ .. _ ..... _... _, ..... ':'" __ . __ .. __ ._....- .. _ ._ .... 

...t ' - Nguyen-minh-Hung M Vietnam; 04/15/1959 

SECT! ON v: 

Present Location/Addre8~­
if known 

c USA: 

Ll~t ALL your Brothers & Sistere (living, deceaeed, missing; blood, .tep, half, adopted) 

Xhue ehanh Tam He ch! ~inh City, Vietnam 
Khuc chanh Tai·: d) Victn!lm 
Khuc minh Th~ 
Khuc chanh Thong 
Khuo '1linh T hct 
Khuc-minh Thai :ie-c!lf-:Jinh City, Vietnam •. 

":.'1: ;(1:; '/1: Addi tiona/Explanations 

Y~'ar that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and 
·:tt\:··.!->L,.il"t,~ th~~. artY false :;:at~rncn: cCt.!lc:! j2c';'3':"eize ~y i!'!'_~igrl!t;.(\~ !'t.qtu!' in thp. U .. S. 

It 

Your Signature 

St:a:n~ t:. :it:d of Notary 

Nam;' and Signature of agency 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

. 7 tl. day of )'1 P/! cL 19_~_?",-' __ 

-tM~~· 
Signature of Notary Public 

My commission expires: f).,J 0 / d) ./ q:1 f; 
representative who assisted in prepa~ng tWis Affidavit: 

(if applicable) ---------------------------------------------------------------.. 



SECTION I: 

American CouncIl for NaUonalltles Service 
95 "'"",-:lit\Ofi Avenue, Ne-w 'i0ll:'k~ H.Y. 10016 .'1'EL.(212) S32-S858 . 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
(Please·type~r print leglbli)" 

Telex Number: 62492 IN/. 
Cable Address; NATSERYE NEW 'r 

Date Filed 03/7/1988. , . 
I am filing this Affidavit for the following persQn(s) Date of Arrival in that country ,zt " 
located in Thailand Dec.@1987. 

Country of Asylum overseas 

~N!f: and AJ{A 
luoderline family name 

Sex Place/Date of Birth" Relation 
if known to You 

Present Location 
or Address 

..:, >.. 
Nguyen-dttc-Thuan M Vieit;nam, Son CB· 304.915: 

-- ··'JUiie'~-6 ;.~ 194T''''--''~n~law "::~-:1C'#'2t;f -:::;'''Y'WATr! 

P.O.Bnx 18 Trans 
,Phanat Chonburi 
20140 Thailand. 

ThE:: Case Number for thi.s family is: (if ava~lable) DC 537. 106: 
" ~f'or my daughter na:ne Nguyen-minh-Trang and her faml.'l ) SECTlON II; ," " . y • 

lout Name (and Aka) Tiet' Minh KhUc 

Oat!"! of Birth March 13, 1931 Sex F 

?lacc of Birth Sadec, Vietnam 
:\ddtes~ 

.' 
Ali~n No. (if applicable)_"" ____________ __ 

Your U.S. lnunigration Status is:("check on 

i"Y1' UAlS~' Citiz!'!nCertifica.te#112662 
~ eXandrl.a) Vl.rgl.nl.a. 
L-J Permanent Res1dent "' 

0
" ,. - tl.etugee " 

{"::nt). 
Ph.:..rlt' r:umber (Home) ,___ D Asylee 

(\.Jork) n . "ther (Please eJtplai.n) . 

Your count ry of fi rs t asylum Tbailand ncrte you Arrived in .the U •. s,; 07/9/1975 
I . h h USUS E~nbassl' in . . 1 . N "001711::: 

tI'~~t'::~t~~~~.g;O~~c;r:t~ t of For~r~itifri.t~~ 19¥(f~:re;~~~~11 Bn!;;-~,:'s;':'Of Vi~ 
Y~)lJ :-l(;~MNtL'ifbt ;Pl~f;teofltOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT· RES~{)E.N'I"ALrEW 'CARD --, " "'... -.. ,. 
(I'f<"; ':.ud. green card, or 1-151) WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVI'':'.ttAY.NOr BE VALID . .. ... ,~ "'.-, ,..... . ":" ./ / .... 

Tht! purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refuge~ ~overSeKs •. ~";ilur' 
t("' provide 'complete and accurate information may impede the admission of·'.~<U1&jJua/: .... 
r p [1Jgees to the U.S. If information is unknown to you, indicate lIunknoWnn._ .... ~.~ .. ;tt\~e 
~Ises an alias, provide it. If anyone is deceased or their present location; is .unknown, 
pleasl'indicate. Be sure to include all relatives as specified, anywhere i~the.world, 
living, deceased, or missing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations ll to explain 
30y unusual relationships including adopted, half, or step relatives. 



:\I~u 149/HP92/LSn 
Ehc> 21x27 

VIET.NAM CONG.HQA 
Republique du t':et·Nam , ,~ 

PNONG lUC-Su" TOA SO-THAM .. - .. 
• • 

(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE lEhe INSTANCE DE _ . ) 

BAN TRicH.U)C BO KHAI-SANH .. 
(t xtrail du regis!rc des acles de naissance I 

NAM 
(Annee) 
,. 

len, ho du-a con nit 
(Nom et prCf'om c,'e _, .. _.......c.~.-__ _ 

1--~~~'d~(J -
Sanh ngav rao . 

~ Wate_cJe nai5sanceL _____ . __ 

Sanh 19 i cho nao 
(l,e" oe~-,,~r~~'!:..e-,-______ _ 

1 en, hQ cha 

Cia ti~n .lJt,"-O 
(Cout) 
Bien.lai so :4.l1IlQlt ... 
(Quittance lVo) 

s6 HlfU .. W 
('4cte No) 

at 

(NAM PHAN) 
(Sud Viet·Nam) 

-_. - ~--~ .. --------., _is_ .... 1'" 

T rich y blm chann, 
(Pour extra;t coniorme) 

j 



South Vietnam 
District Chau Thanh 
Canton An Trung 
Village Tan Vinh Hoa 

Ui1itar;r tile 

Republic ot Vietnaa 
VietnaaeS8 Civil Status 

Extract from the Reaistry ot birth Certificute 

of the year 1956 

---------------------------------------------~--------------

Tan Vinh Hoa Village 
Year 1956 
Child's name 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father's DaMe 
Father's Occupation 
fLother's name 
~other{s occupation 
.Residence 
Legitimate wife or 
lesser wire 

G£ldec Frovin4f, 
Act No 42 
Nguyen Minh Trang 
,Female 
The ~eventh January 1056 
Hospit31 Jadec 
Nguyen Van It 
becond Lieutenant 
Khuc ;..:inh Tiet 
liOu60wife 
Tan :,ui Dong 
Legitim'lte wife 

CERTIPIEJ TRUE THAi'lSL; .. TION 
Bangkok, April 24, 1975 

Extracted correctly from the 
original 

Tan Vinh Hoa, 13 May, 1967 
Signed unreadable 
and Sealed 

Certified Signature 
,ta.LV~r Village Administration 

.ffi~~ Committe Tan Vinh Hoa 
SBdec, May 25. 1967 
Signed and Sealed 

Nguyen Ngoc Tuan 
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Qlat~Dlfe cn~aritfr. Df tlJr IIIDer.r Dr ArlfnglDIt. Juc_ 
MIGRATION Ar~D REFUGEE SERVICES.) 

200 North Glebe Road, Rear Lobby 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 

TRANSLATION 

~STATES 
t-~"':z: 
~.F; 
CONFERENCE 

People's Tribunal 
Ho Chi Minh City 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Affidavit serving in lieu 
of: Nguyen Duc Thuan 

Extracted from an Affidavit;serving 
in lieu of birth certificate 

number : 8575/HT 

I , 

In the year of 1958 and on the 21st day of May, at 10:00 
Before me, Nguyen Van Doanh, Presiding Justice at the Court of 
the Peace of Saigon, being in my office assisted by the clerk 
Pham Van Manhi 

, r. -, I,' ,\ 
," /ltc.~ . \ ... v', , ~'rh. t,.. 'j 

, , i \., Appeared : 
! .. I ilf :' . \ .~~-rj Nguyen Huu Tung 

!'v"-' ..., .. ,.1" ~ ,"'" '.......... /') 2 ) Trinh Van T inh 
_ ,~I\(}H ~ RERS!f ~ . -. 3) Do xuan. Ngoa:r; 

M;GPfilctEsr~fi.";'~ JlJf The sald wltnesses, belng flrst duly sworn, states they have 
fiO{i ~ G\ -.i .'<, .:.. ftc., perfectly known that 
'I. f RL\MC(r)i6. ~ ~ n: .. .I'\JI Nguyen Duc Th uan 

" . was born on 6/6/1943 at Ngoc-Ly village,Hai Duong 
son of Nguyen Van Trong and Nguyen Thanh Tamj 

And the causes whereby his father was unable to secure copy of 
his birth certificate have proceeded from the break of communi 
cations; 
As the said witnesses had certified the foregoing true and 
correct, we issued this Affidavit serving in lieu of birth 
certificate to him for use according to the lawi 

Signed : Illigibly 

Tran chon Linh/6 

Extracted from the original deposited at the People's Tribunal 
of Ho Chi Minh City. 

Ho Chi Minh City,7/7/1977 
For the Presiding Justice 

The Chief of Secretariat, 
Signed : Ly Van Son (seal) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, Minh Van Dang, have performed the above translation from 
the Vietnamese into English in accordance with'my duties at 
the Migration and Refugee Services, Catholic Charities of the 
Diocese of Arlington. I certify that the above translation is 
true anaA~~ltGIta[. SERVICE (l· ~ I (\ 
Da te : tt!6fE$t"of:: ARLINGTON lil\/I' / j C· ~ .J 
AgencYO(];I!.i£LEBf: RD. REAR LOBBY *"\.. -'\ • ~ ~ ...---: 

ARLINGTON, VA. 22203 Vietnamese Communi tGervicesF 



,crntllolir Cl1~8rilits of tlJr {HoetsI of .Arlington. !Jnt. 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

200 North Glebe Road, Rear Lobby 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 

,...---------

o STAHS ~ 
:::L1~~ 
~\l17~ ; 

CONFERENCE 

T HA NSLJ\ '.fION OF A BIHTll CERTIFICATE 

People's Committee 
VBlage. Ct:'ntre: 

Sod alist Hepubli c of Vietnam 
Indepemlence - Liberty-llappiness 

4099 
Number: 1977 
Register number 

21 
City, District: 1 
Ville, Province' 

Copy of a Birth Certificate 

Ho Chi; M~in~l:h~ ____________ .. __ ... ______________ -... ___ -... -. 

Name of the child : NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG 
St:'x : Female 
Date of birth : 
Place of birth : 

October 27, 1977 

Saigon, 284 Cong Quynh 

Informations on the parents : 
Father Mother 

Name: NGUYEN DUC THUAN NGUYEN MINH TRANG 

34 years 21 years 
Vietnam Vietnam 
Dentist Teacher 

Date of birth' 
Natlonality, r;Jcc . 
Occupatlon, permanent 
address: 147/3K Xo Viet Nghe 373/30 Pham Ngu Lao 

Tinh Quan I 
t--------~----------.---______ ... ___ . ___________ _ 

Na:~·e, age, permanent 
address, IV number of 
the declarant : 

Certified true copy 
4/13/1979 

For the People's Committee 
of District 1 

Nguyen Due Thuan 
34 years 

147/3K xo Viet Nghe Tinh 

Date of registration: 11/17/1977 
For the People I s Committee of 

(seal and stamp) 

~ t.u k-~g~~~P;;9iblY (seal) 
IGRAlIO

N

' ~~~W-L)~RT1F1CAT10N OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

nlorr~f.~ftL~ ~ Minh vk(oang, have performed the above translation from the Vietnames . 
')'_. ; ~;~ '. ~ H20S mto English in accordance with my duties at the Migration and Refugee Servi 0 

"AAU~\' ",~-fA. Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Arlington. 

'.. I certify that the 

Date ;- (dS iy,_, 
Agency ·stafnp : 

above translation is true and~a~cu:at;. (\ 

ht-.'l~!.- IC"f.<..,(. i~ 

_ _, ~t:LINGTON 

... vu Ii. GLEBE RD. REAR LOBf'Y 
ARLINGTON, VA 2220~ 

'Vi-etnamese Community~rvjces Rep. 
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~.~:lrch 16 t :1.988. 

The Jo~nt Voluntary Agency 
Rufu6ces section. 
American,. Embassy 
APO, Sun Frcillcisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir: 

I 'WOuld. appreciate Gnyhelp you and Tlle United Na.tiol1S Hi~h 
Commissioner for Refugees can give me on. behalf of my daughter 
and her family. I learned from my friends about: 
- my dauzhter Nguyen minh Trang bor~Jan. 7, 1956, Vietnam 
- her daQ-ghter Nguyen thi Thanh Giang, bor~Oct. 27,1977, Vietnam 
- her husbruld's niece Thai ngoc Han bor~ 06/11/1970 Vietnam 
- her husba..l1.d' s nephew Thai ngoc_ Cuong, born 01/25/1972 Vietnam .. 
~re arrived to Thailruld by boat on Jan. 22, 1988 and located 
in Klong Jai refugees oamp, Trace 23110 Thailand. 

:.;y daughter has a serious problem that 'Was her husband name 
Nguye~duc Thuan~ bor~ on June 6, 1943 arrived by boat to Thailand 
on Dec. 6, 1987. They are located in 2 differents refugees camp 
in Thailand. His address is: 

- Nguyen due Thuan~ 
CD. 304 •. 915-
K I 214- - Transit ~M - P.O. Box 18 
Phanat Chonburi,. 20140 Thailand. 

I am VJt'iting this to you I boleived the Americans have an_human... 
being, please help my daughter and the 3 small kids name above 
could transfer from Klong Ja~ refugees camp to reunite ~th her 
husband in Phanat Chonburi refugees camp i~ Thailand so I ~l~ 
sponsor them together to come to the United states. 

I served with the South Vietnamese Ministry· of Foreign Affairs 
for more 20 years and noy I am a responsib~e citizen of the United 
states. Trang's father died in~l967 ~e~he served as Captain in 
the Soutp Vietnamese Army. 

I realize howuusy your ~0ency but 
help to this request and anxiously 

Enclosed: 
- 1 copy of Introductio~letter from 

US Embassy:, Bangkok. Thailand (IV.537.l06). 
- 1 copy ot·Notioe Approval. from the US 

Immigration in washington DC. approved 
for my daughter Nguyen~Minh Trang. 

- 1 copy of an Affidavit of relationship 
that I sponsored my son in-law 
Nguyen due Thur:n. 

I am deeply appreciate your 
a~it your reply. 

Respectfull;t;, 

i/IULC tJ}(,;U1 /,tu,e-­
Tiet minh Khue 



'-. 
I) a • 

ctZlIl}olic Olqsritits of t1}( llioctsr Df Arlington. line. DSIA1ES~ 
~a~:t ') . MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

200 North Glebe Road, Rear Lobby 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 

TRANSLATION 

- 0 

~\lU~ 
CONFERENCE 

People's Committee 
Vi1lage,Ham1et: P.2S 
District : Binh-Thanh 
Province ,Ci ty: HCM 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Na.me 
,Aka. 
Date of birth 
Age 

=====~======================== 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

: 
: 
: . . 

HUSBAND 

NGUYEN DUC THUAN 

6/6/1943 

Number : 30 
Register No. 01 

WIFE 

:: MGUYEN MINH TRANG 

: 1/7/1956 
: 

Race : Kinh : Kinh 
Nationali ty : Vietnam : Vietnam 
Occupation Dentist : Housewife 
Place of registration : 147/3K Xo viet NT :147/3K XO viet NT 

:Phuong 2S,Binh-Than; of permanent ration : Phuong 25, Binh-Thanh 
People's I.D.number 020058805 

Signature of the husband 

Signature of the wife 

Date of registration : 8/10/1981 
For the People's Committee,DistriG 

B.T. 
A true copy 
8/15/1981 

For the People's Committee, B.T. 
Signed : Nguyen Xuan Thuong (seale, 

and stamped) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, Minh Van Dang, have performed the above translation from the 
Vietnamese into English in accordance with my duties at the 
Migration and Refugee Services, Catholic Charities of the Diocese 
of Arlington. 

I certifiy that the above translation is true and accurate. 

Date : 10/9/1981 

Agency seal 

MIGI-. 
mOCE.::. .. ~ 

200 N. GLEBE RD. ht.,:. -~:.. ... " 
ARUNGTON. VA. 22203 
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~laroh 16, :1.938. 

TIle Jo~nt Voluntary Agency 
Rcfubces section . 

.,..:. . . Amcr.i~an,.:Em~~ ;c-. . : •• ~. :"':.' 

APO, . sarr· Pranclsco: ~f6'346~OOOlc-r 

Dear Sir: 

I 'WOuld appreciate anyhelp you and The United Ua.tions High 
Commissioner for Refugees can give me on. behalf of my daughter 
Gnd her family. I learned from my friends about: 
- my Q3ughter Nguyen minh Trang borm Jan. 7, 1956, Vietnam 
- he:- dau...-ghter Nguyen thi Thanh Giang, born. Oct. 27,1977, Vietnam 
- her husbmld's nieoe Thai ngoc Han. bo~ 06/11/1970 Vietnam 
- her husba~d's nephew Thai ngoc Cuong, born 0~25/1972 Vietnam 
~re arrived to Thailand by boat~on Jan. 22, 1988 .and located 
in Klong Jai refugees camp, Trace 23110 Thailand. 

~.'i:y daughter has a serious problem that 'WaS her husband name 
Nguyeze duc Thuan~ born. on June 6, 1943 arrived by boat to Thailand 
on Dec. 6, 1987. ~ey are located in ~~ifferents refugee~-.c~p 

.... in Thailand. His adc!ress is:'~ .~-

- Nguyen duc Thuan: 
CD. 304 ... 915· 
K I 214· - Transit Y\lAM - P.O. Box 18 
Phanat Chonburi" 20140 Thailand. 

I am v:riting this to you I beleived the Americans have all-h~ 

being, please help my daughter and the 3 small kids name above 
could transfer from Klong Ja~ refugees camp to reunite ~thher 
husband in Phanat Chonburi refugees camp in Thailand so I ~l~ 
sponsor "them together to come to the Uni tect Stat"es. 

I served ~th the South Vietnamese Ministry" of Foreign Affairs 
for more 20· years and no .... I am. a ·responsibl.e citizen of the United 
States. Trang's father died in. 1967 Wlen. he served as Captain. i~ 
the Sout~ Vietnamese A~. 

I realize how busy your agency but I am deeply appreciate your 
help to this request and anxiously a~it your reply. 

Enclosed: ~ 

1. copy of Introductio~letter from 
US Emllassy; Bangkok, Thailand (IV.537.106).. 
1 copy of·Notice Approval. from the US 
Immigration in washington DC. approved 
for my daughter Nguyen" .Minh Tr8.D8. 
1 copy of an Affidavit of relationship 
that I sponsored m.y son in-law 
Nguyen due Thuan. 

Respeotfull,; , 

i/iuLc ~ j,'t-u-<-----
Tiet minh Khuc 
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5G3~/I' 
Pennitted te stay in Tbailanc1· 
under Section 51 until .et 
1ft'!' thU1L_~ t?d M PJ.. q tl 6 It 
during the period of ,WIf I her ,"*~~f'I 
assignment in ..... hailand 
Accompanied by his/her. -
and by '1'-' children. 
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Signed~' '" ~ 0 • 
Immigration Officer 
8t BANGKOK' 
Date. 
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Ce plIsseporf est tJelivre pour les paY' ci-llpres : 
This passport is valid for the following countries: i 
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TH6NG-HANH CL>NG-VU 

TONG-TRlJONG NGOAI-GIAO 
Le Minisire des Alfaires ~tra~geres 
The Minister of Foreign Affairs 

• 

yeu clal, ~6c VOn vo VO quon c6 ph9n sV duy.tri tr{lt.tv tren lanh·th~ 
requiert let Olficiert civils et militaires charges 'fie maintenir r ordre 
requires all civil and military authorities in charge of maintaining order 

Vltt-Nom vb nho chlic troch dU'qc uy-th6c nhl,m vy tU'ong ·tq trong cac 
au Viet·Nam et prie les autorites investies de la meme mission dans 
in Viet-Nom and requests the authorities invested of the some duty in 

nU'oc &Qng-Mlnh vo Than-Huu d~.. ... . . 13:4 «. «.« •• «.«.«« 

les 'pays Allies ou Amis de laisser librement passer ....... « ........ ;14.':..1: .... «.« .. 
Allied or Friend countries to let poss freely .«.............A1~s« 

, .... ' 
KUUC, I"?/N/-I- Tlf::..-r 

JICI!f,!!lI.mh~~ 0/'11 eCH1haS'.!Ii "hI,Ro/uh6~ 
cP VI£TNAM Ui .. ITALY, .. .......... . 
lqc tv d~ thong-hanh vo I<hl con den, glup do vb boo v, dU'ong-sv. 
et de lui donfler aide et protection en cas de besoin. 
and to afford assistance and protection to the above named person in 
case of need. 

;"p. Tong-TrU'ong Ngo9i·Gioo, 
p, Le Ministre des Affaires ~triJngeres 
,. The Minister of Foreign Affairs 

" "'" O-~~T':C CC ~:;;;J1-?-~:~ 

--_ ...... "...,.{;J?---. NGO - HUY - TRTN~ 
... ,--,-~---,,,,,,:,---~--,:---- .. - .....•.. --
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. .larch 16, 1338. 

The Joint Voluntary Agoncy 
Refugees 30ction. 
Amorican.Embassy 
:Ii'O, 30n Francidco36346-DOOl 

Dear 3irl 

I \\1Oilld ap.:.Jrcciate Dnyhelp you. anci Tile United Hc:::.tion3 UiGh 
Commissioner for Rofugees can give me on. behalf of my daUbhter 
~md her family. 1 learned from my friends abollt I 
- my dallghter Nguyen minh Trang born Jan. 7, 1956, Vietnam 

her daUL~hter Nguyen thi Thanh Giang, born Oct. 27,1971, Vietnam 
- her hasband's niece Thai ngoc Han born 06/11/1970 Vietnam 
- her hu.sband' s nephew Thai ngoc CUong, born 01/25/1972 Vietnam. 
~re arrived to Thailand by boat on Jan. 22, 1988 and located 
in Klang Jai refllgees camp, Trade 23110 Thailand. 

y daughter has a serioas problem that ~s her husband ~ 
),If,''ilYen. du.c Thuan, born. on JWle 6, 194) arr1ved by boat to Thailand 
on Dec •. 6, 1987. They are located in 2 differents refu.eees camp 
ill Thailand. His address is. 

- Nguyen due Thll8n 
Cll. 304.915 
K I 214 - Transit Y\tl\';:'l - P.i). Box 18 
Pnanat Chonbl1r1, 20140 Thailand. 

I am. ... iting this to YOll 1 beleived the Araeriaa.ns have ;.In ht1alt'n 
beillg, please help ~ dau.ghter and the l ~nnll kids name above 
could transfer from Klang Jai. refugees oamp to reunite 'With ll.cr 
b.u.,band in Phanat Ohonburi refu.eees camp in Ttu.tiland 30 1 will 
~onso~h •• together to oome to the United states. 

or 96z4eo. with the 30uth Vietnrunese.1inistry of Foreign Affairs 
for laoro 20 years and no,.. I am u responsible citizen of the United 
Jtutes. Treng'a father died in 1967 ~en he served aa captain in 
the Sou.th Vietnamese Ar~. 

I realize nay bu~ Yol11" agency but I am deeply apllreeiatc .1o lJ,r 

llClp to this requ.eot and anxiou.sly 8"V1ltlit yOllr reply. 
Enclosed: 

- 1 copy of Introdu.ction letter from 
Ud Emllaaay Ibn3tok, Thniland (1V.537.106). 

- 1 copy of Notice Approval trom tho US 
Im;nigration ill .sh1ngton DC. aP9roved 
:'or my daughter r~b'UYen.linh 'l'l'ang. 

- 1 copy of rul Affidavit of relotionsnip 
th.'1t I apo1l30red :ny son 1;.1.-10. 

~,jgu.yen dtlc T hUall. 

Rt:spectflllly 

1!!t-tt C' tz·U~l It ~4-L---
Tiet minh iOlu.c 



American Council for Nationalities Service " 
95 1-'c.:ii::l.Ol'i Avenue. New yao:.'; N.Y. 10016 • TEL. (212) 532-5858 

Telex Number: 62.492 I.NV, 

AFFIDAVIT, OF RELATIONSHIP 
(Please'type'~r print legibly) 

Cable Address: NA TSERVE NEW YOp, 

S!~CTlON 1: 

I ~m filing this Affidavit for the following persqn(s) 

located in Thailand 
Country of Asylum overseas 

:XNIE and AKA 
(underline family name 

Sex Place/Date of Birth 
if known 

Date Filed 03/7/1988. . ' 
Date of Arrival in that country 

.2! ' 
Dec.~1987. 

Re !ation 
to You 

Present Location 
or Address 

..t, '" M Vieitnam, Son CB 304.915: 

, 

- Nguyen-auc-Thuan 
- , '·'June'-6 ;-- 194]-' ---'l.n'::law :'~"'1r'h'2T4' ::'''Y'W"Alri , 

P.O.BDX 18 Transi~ 
Phanat Chonburi ' 
20140 Thailand. 

Th(: Case Number for this fami ly is: (if ava~ lable) IV S 37 J 06: 
{f'or my daughter na:ne Nguyen-minh-Tr&nu and her family). 

SECTION II: ' C 

Your Name \and Aka) Tiet' Minh KhUc 

D'ltt' of Binh MArch 13, 1931 Sex--,F __ 

Plrtce of Birth, _ sadec, Vietnam 
Addres:; 

Ali~n No. (if applicable) --------
Your U.S. lnunigration StatuI is:(check one)~ 

i'V1' UA1S. ci tiz!'!n Cert ificat ell 112 6622d 
~ exandrla, Vlrglnla. : 
U l'enaanent' Re8l.dent , ~ 

0, , - ttetug44e' 
----~- tUlSA). 

Ph.:;,n.- r:umbe r (Home) • __ .~___ D A.ylee 

(Wot"k) n . Other (Please eJ(plain) 

Y<,ur country of first asylum Thailand Dat'e you Arrived in ,the U',S. 07/9/1975 , 
I I h · h h USUS E:nbass~ in v .. 1 'N '0017151 i 

ff~%t :;\~e~~>b:~~ic;;~t~ t of Fo;;'~i~it~frat}~] g¥a~~re;~~~~a Em;;-:'~'S;~'0! vietJ 
',',lU :-:utMRet'ifbt *,'e'bt>Y'~~OTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT, RES:J:{)E..w.r"ALI~ 'CARD ~ --. " " ... .. .... ,. . 
(P1<,'; ':ard, green card, or 1-151) WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVI'i':~Y_NO]:. B~ VALID. 

: .... '\ .... ,....o. ... ~/ .... 

The purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refuge~ toverle4's .. ~:;i!ure 
tc- provide 'complete and accurate information may impede the admission of .... ~qyejlUa/; ..... 
rpft.:gees to the U.S. If information is unknown to you, indicate "unknoWnn .•.... ~.~ .. .at\~e 
1.1SeS an al ias. provide it. If anyone is deceased or their present locatioq; is ,unknown, 
!'Jleasl' indicate. Be sure to include all relatives as specified, anywhere in the, world , 
living, deceased, or missing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations" to explain 
:my unusual relationships including adopted, half, or step relatives. 



:;FCTlotJ III: 
Nt\NI~ anti AKA 

Your Father 
, 

l~l;,:lC y[m Tn;c 
'''nur Mother r-'!lZ.!1 thi Xillh 

~ l e p- Fat her 

(<1) 

Place/Date of Biyth 
if known 

Vietnam 
Vietnam 

.t~ J' ~. ~.. • - - , 

Present Locit ion or' :":.'" . 
". Addres8, if known ~~ 

~ r"s' .li.JlliSe.lLV. Campbell 
!',:t'>\sl/rlace(s) of Harriage(s) 

" 0' ~ COs, 
and/or Divorce(s) ~~.rri ec? 01/6/j982, ArJ j ngton 

SECT I 0N I v : 
lrglnla USA." • 

Separated May, 1987. 
l.i~t • 11 

,,,,,\ l~ .... your Children (living, deceased, missing; blood, step, half, adopted) 

Nguy~n-minh-ThU: 
. 

- N guyen-minh-Trang 

Sex Place/Date of Birth 
if known 

v 'r~ ...... " ~ . .., ... '" /. /, "'''''4 
J.~ 'I ..... "'" "' .. ; c. •• ~ , .J.. v I ,~I ...L..,.I J 

F Y.ietnllm, 01/7/1956 

Present Location/Addre8~­
if known 

..... --~ .. - -....--.. . ---~--- -.. _- ,. -··..&·~·--s_· _____ It ___ ,· ....... ' 

~ , ' 
- Nguyen-mlnh-Hung M "Vietnam; 04/15/1959 

'-::'1' :l':. ',I}: Additions/Explanations 

Subscribed and swor~ to before me this 
Your. Signature 

7 t:L. day 0 f . M "VI cJ..... , 19.....;,k'......;?=--_ 

(M~~. 
Sta~~ Ci S~el of Notary 

Signature of Notary Public 

My commission expires: [1,c/";t 14 "1 q 9) 
~;ar.l'· and SignatuTt> of agency representative who assisted in prepa/J.ng ~lfis Affi:av.it: 
(if applicable) --------------------------------------------------------------------

" 



=M~ASSY ~F T~E UNITEO STATES OF AMERIC~ 
~ANGKCK, THAtlAN) 

TJ WHOM IT HAY CON':~~: 

N~UYEN ~tNH T~ANG 
NGUYEN OUC T~ijAN 

N~UYEN Tnl T~ANH GIAN; 

7 JAN 5, 
6 JUN 43 

'!.7 eCT 17 

(IV 537106) 

AuORESS IN VI~TNA~: 

VEWL': 3255) 

1~7/;~ XC VI~T NG~e TIN~ 

c. ~INt4 T~A~tf 
T.P. ~c CHI M!NH 

•• 
•• 

su ~U~N HJA KY CHn ?H=' ~HUNG N~UOI C~ TEN TR:N CAY or 
;ANGKOK, THAI-L'~, ~~ ~~p ~CN Tat ~u QUAN ~Y OE ~ANG HQI KY, 
YOI OIEU ~IEN HQ Q~OC KM~~ ~uc K~oe TA! VI:T HAM, VA cuoe 
~HON~ VA~ QCA DAr )IE~ c~o UT LI~N ~Iep QUlC O~C T~ACH T'.~A~ 
(UNHCRl. CHU~G TJI 'EU CAU G!OI THAM QU'EN CAP c~o HO GI., 
~UAT CANH C~~G hrlU~G GIAT Te C4N THI:T O~ {ot VI~T N~M.I 
TH~ AMS~ZCAN E~~AS5Y ~IV~S P~~~ISSIC~ ~C~ T~! ~eove P!~SONS 
TO COM~ TC S~N~K~~, T~AILA~D TO ~A(E APPLICATION AT T"15 
~M~ASS' TO G~ TC T~: U~IT~D ~TAT=S, O~~vtc=~ THAT TH=Y HlV: 
A ~euIC~L =XAM:NAT!0~ I~ VttTNl~ A~O A~ I~TE~VI:W 3Y A REPRE­
SE~TATlve JF T~E U~ITt1 NAT:~hS ~!~~ C~MM:S~ICN!~ co~ ~ecUG~es 
(U~HCR). ~e R~:~~iT Ti~ AUT~r'!T!~S TU !5SL! ~X!T P~~~!T5 IND 
THa ~E~fSSAR' JJ~~1~~T; TC L~6V~ vI~TN~'. 

NM~N; ~GUC; (E T~f~ J4 cuc~ Uh~Cl ~! ~GHr TO\ TH4M QUY!N 
VIET N_~ THe~ ~A'M S~CH '"IEv KHAN NHA~ CANH HOA KY.' 
THE NA~eS AeJY= ~AVc S=e~ )U~HtTTE~ TO TH~ YIETNlMeS~ AUTHOR­
ITIES 3' THE U~HCR eN TH= A~~RIC4N VISA ENTRY WO~KIN~ LIST. 

S::\IC=I1:lY, 
"....... 

- -... 
{r:~ ~J c. ~U~~'O, A:TI~; 
:.iI;': TO~ 

)q)~ LY ~!'~1T~R~ ,Fct:E 



UNITEO STATES OEPARTMENT Of JUSTICE 
'IIMIGRA noN AND NA 1'Lf\4UZA TION SERVICE 

25 E Street, N. vv • 
Washington, D.C. 2CS33 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETmONEJ'I NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC 
ClASSIFICATION I FILE NO. 

P4-1 ALPHA 
DATE PElTTlON FIlED DATE OF APPROVAl 

OF PETITION 

8/17/83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for Whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the benefICiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular offIcer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEACIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNrrEO STATES CmzEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPlETES ALl ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PElTTION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEACIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GEl11NG A VISA. OUESTIONSABOUT GEl11NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNrrEO STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURAUZEO CmzEN OF THE UNrrEO STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURALIZA nON. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GEl11NG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. % YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIACATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT EANGKOK . 
THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS ALED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GEl11NG A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICA nON AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICAnON TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PElTTION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PElTTION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PElTTION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

I -~) 
I, /REV. 31411!:Z) Y 

'-"----/ 
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QIal~olit Ql~arfUrs Df lIJr lUousr Df Arllngtou. Jat; 
MIGRATION At~D REFUGEE SERVICES) 

200 North Glebe Road, Rear Lobby 
Arlington, Virqinia 22?O~ 

TRANSLATION 

People's Tribunal 
Ho Chi Minh City 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Affidavit serving in lieu 
of: Nguyen Duc'Thuan 

Extracted from an Affidavit ;serving 
in lieu of birth certificate 

number : 8575/HT 

, 

In the year of 1958 and on the 21st day of May, at 10:00 
Before me, Nguyen Van Doanh, Presiding Justice at the Court of 
the Peace of Saigon, being in my office assisted by the clerk 
Pham Van Manh; 

,\~\.," C' I 1 ' /~;-, , 

Appeared : 
, , ~' '1) Nguyen Huu Tung 

/v"" ~,!-', /' " 2) Trinh Van Tinh 
. ',~I'C:1 ~ ~RX1fE ~ ,J 3) Do Xuan Ngoan 
,~,Gf:'ll:tr::; 'ff ~)]Jf The said witnesses, being first duly sworn, states they have 
£00 ~ G; ,.,.. ' .; - perfectly known that : 

t .. rll~f. ',Jil, 11~ 'U:J.S Nguyen Duc Thuan 
was born on 6/6/1943 at Ngoc-Ly village,Hai Duong 
son of Nguyen Van Trong and Nguyen Thanh Tam; 

And the causes whereby his father was unable to secure copy of 
his birth certificate have proceeded from the break of communi 
cations; 
As the said witnesses had certified the foregoing true and 
correct, we issued this Affidavit serving in lieu of birth 
certificate to him for use according to the lawi 

Signed : Illigibly 

Tran chon Linh/6 

.xtracted from the original deposited at the People's Tribunal 
of Ho Chi Minh City. 

Ho Chi Minh City,7/7/1977 
For the Presiding Justice 

The Chief of Secretariat, 
Signed : Ly Van Son (seal) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, Minh Van Dang, have performed the above translation from 
the Vietnamese into English in accordance with'my duties at 
the Migration and Refugee Services, Catholic Charities of the 
Diocese of Arlington. I certify that the above translation is 
true ariQAltC~:tIiUaH SERVICE (l I, (\ 

Da te : ttrDeEg~of ARLINGTON Fv.; " , , AgencyO(S~a;lEB[ RD. REAR LOBBY ,,\, <\ /~.a ~ .....--= 
ARl:NGTON. VA, 22203 Vietnamese Conununi tGervicesf , 



--- .. ' 

., 

. , 
, , 

--

"~d1"1 
1) un.::' ~ tv::o 
I) ~ tlJI tiD 

) . .. 
l 00 IDAH lU: f! 

• 

.... ~ omt.. ~ eta ~ t.}~ khat qU rt~t 
~~.... . 

.• ,.. • _til .. ".". # ". fill{ 

0_ Dh&D c!runt da ucr Dhfa drat t.rea CIq ,abWlt; tel .. 
_ ~ .1 kba1 6aDh n;,. cDo ~ ... 11/, .,; xii c1~ t.bIJo ait.. 

" '" .. , If' tea I ~ ~ ~ • 
• n , _____ L • E ._ 

fJ .,,~ 
" ' /'" 

" ,. 
./ .,' 

• 



. ' 

/ 1/. II! ': .f ']" 10 6' 
..,tllatljoli{ ClIqarUits of t.l}t {Houst of Arlington . .iDt. -~-S-lA-l-" ..... 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES: LI 
200 North· Glebe Road, Rear Lobb~· t: . 

·Arlington, Virginia 22203 J ~'1 
CONFEREN( 

THANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

People's Committee 
Village, Centre: 
C Hy, OJ strkt: 1 
Ville, Province: 

Sod alist Hepublic of Vietnam 
Indepentlence - Li be rty -1 I appine ss 

Copy of a Birth Certificate 

4099 
Number: 1977 
Regi ster numbt 

2 

Ho Chi ~M~i~n~h~ ____________________________________________________________ __ 

Name of the child : NGUYEN THI THANH GIANG 
Sex : Female 
Date of birth : 
Place of birth: 

october 27, 1977 
Saigon, 284 Cong Quynh 

Informations on the parents : 

Name: 
Date of birth 
Nationality. r:JCe 
Occupation, permanent 
address: 

Father 
NGUYEN DUC THUAN 

34 years 
Vietnam 
Dentist 

147/3K XO Viet Nghe 
Tinh 

Nguyen Duc Thuan 
34 years 

Mother 
NGUYEN MINH TRANG 

21 years 
Vietnam 

Teacher 
373/30 Pham Ngu Lao 

Quan I 

Na:-:-·e, CJ.ge, permanent 
address, 10 number of 
the dec 1 aran t : 147/3K xo Viet Nghe Tinh 

Certified true copy 
4/13/1979 

For the People's Committee 
of District 1 

I .- Signed .: Illigibly (seal) 
, " /: -

Date of registration: 11/17/1977 
For the People I s Committee of 

(seal and stamp) 

r-- I k\...C (\. ""t.-v l ~,. i '(' \ (,C 7t.-y 

k,"' ..... :., ( I/c.·t-~f.)/; _CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 
{' < .-;ER~ ~ 

~\\l~~;;:C~.; , .' ... _~~ Minh V'ariDang, have performed the above translation from the Vietnam 
• '. ~3 mto English in accordance with my duties at the Migration and Refugee SeI 

.1'_ .. ~, p ,JA. ~ Catholic ChariHes of the Diocese of Arlington. 

I certify that the above translation is true and7£accu.r. ate. r\ 
j I II I 

Date ;. q I~ /11. . v,", i,\ /\ [£..-. ,(. 

~cy I~tafnp : Vietnamese Communit 
:"'",iCE 

_ _. ;.,t:LlNGTON 
.. vu ti. GLEBE RD. REAR LOBrY 

ARLINGTON, VA 2220l 
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H t:bi frin ' 7 

Thi, d quto MIl!&1: 

C:¢NG HOA x.l. 1101 0.0 NG"ll~ vlfT NAIll 
B~e If' - Til dll - l1r,nh pillil:. 

i -
, .,. '.,' 

Thanh pb6 tinlf UK <8L.",' &/tnt, ~ 
BAN ~AO 

I I J I 1 I 

Sinh ag.y 

t.8ng nim 

Nai aiuh 

GIAY K,HAI SINH 
II . " I I I I 86. hogg /101:1 

Qlrylo a5 52. J 

DAIl ~ l ~.w, ,---~.- .. ---.. -
Qu6c ticb 1- JYzIt OlC)m vl,lt ,9lmn £ 

, 
UY-VIElt 1.HU-KV 

I 

! 
I 
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0: II tIplli( (! Ipuiti (.6 Df 111 ~ IJ in [tilt of .. \rI ington. :Ene. 
MI GRATI ON MiD REFUGEE SERVICES 

200 North Glebe Road, Rear Lobby , .. 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 / 

""'--, -I . , 

TRh .. "NS L.:\,fI ON 

People's Committee 
Village,Hamlet: P.25 
District : Binh-Thanh 
Province,City: HCM 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Libe -Happiness 

======== =====:===::::= 
K'umber : 30 
Register No. 01 

~~RRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Name 
l...ka 
Date of birth 

e 
::\ace 
Nationality 
Occupation 
Place of registration 
of permanent ration 
People's I.D.number 

HUSBl"'-..1\'D 

NGUYEN DUC THUAN 

6/6/1943 

Kinh 
Vietnam 
Dentist 

147/3K Xo viet NT 
Phuong 25, Binh-Thanh 

\>JIFE 

1/7/1956 

Kinh 
Vietnam 
Housewi 

:147/3K XO viet KT 
:Phuong 25,Binh-~har. 

020058805 

Signature of the husband 
Date of registration : 8/10/1981 

For the People's Committee,Distri( 

Signature of the wife 
A true copy 
8/15/1981 

B.T. 

For the People's Committee, B.T. 
Signed : Nguyen Xuan Thuong (seale 

and stamped) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S CONPETENCE 

I, !-linh Van Dang, have performed the above translation from the 
Vietnamese into Engli in accordance with my duties at the 
Migration and Refugee Services, Catholic Charities of the Diocese 
of Arlington. 

I certifiy that the above translation is true and accurate. 

Date : 10/9/1981 

Agency seal : 

;J\;,,-_ -
~OO N. GLE2t ~ ) 

ARUNGTON l '/.A~ ~2':::~ 

Vietnamese Communi 
Representative 

ices. 
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This letter vas translated from Nguyen duc Thuan's letter in the 
refugees Carnp in Phanat Nikhom, Chonburi, Thailand that he sent 
it to his mother in-law Tiet ~dinh Khuc now residing at 
7813 Martha's Lane, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 (USA) and 
his mother in-law is an A:nerican citizen, she v:.rl.lling to 
sponsor Thuan and his family to come to the' USA. 

Phanat Nikhom, Chonburi, Jan. 30, 1988. 

Deare st ,'..lom: 

Last week I wrote you that I was arrived to Thailand by boat 
alone on Dec. 28, 1987 and now I am a refugee in Phanat Nikhom, 
Chonburi Camp (Thailand). 
I just learned about my ~fe Trang, our daughter Giang and my 
niece VJere arrived by boat to Thailand on Jan. 22, 1988. 
They are in Klong Yai Camp,. Trad, Thailand where I V'BS st 
month. This is a good new, thanks God to protect us to 
a.rrive safe to this country. 

I:Iany y:ea.rs, 'W!; vrcmt to leave our country Vile did'nt have any 
occasion to escape, we took this chance so we can see you and 
our relatives living in the USA. 

:,Iom, VJe had a serious problem that v;.as The Goverllc'nent of 
Thailand OVlinistry:' of Int erior) v;.on' t accept anymore refugees 
come after Jan. 15, 1988, the neVJS around here said they 
will transfert the people arrived to Thailand after that day 
to Dongreec like prisoniers. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
We had a difficult time, I am feeling helpless, I write you 
this is anyway you can write to the A:nerican and Thailand 
authorities for help to transfert my wife and the kids to 
the same camp with me in Phanat Nikhon, Chonburi so you will 
sponsor us together to come reunite v:.rl.th you in the USA. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Please tell my brothers and sisters living in New Jersey and 
California (USA) that I did'nt receive any mail yet from them. 

I praying and wishing to see my wife, :ny daughter and my 
niece soon. 

Your son in-law, 
signed: Nguyen duc Thuan 
CB. 304.915 - ~. 214 
Transit YWAIV'i - P. O. Box 18 
Phanat Nikhom, Chonburi 
20140 Thailand 



This letter v.as translated from Nguyen 1!1inh Trang (in Klong yai 
canp, Trad 23110, Thailand that she sent to her mother Tiet Winh 
Khuc now residing at 781J Martha's Lane, Falls Church, Virginia 
22043 (USA) and her mother is an American citizen. 

Klong Yai, March IJ, 1988. 

Dearest !.10m: 
· " " " . " ... " " . " ............. " ...... " .. " ..... " .... " " . " ..... " " . " ... . 
I am writing this to let you know I arrived to Thailand by boat 
on Jan .. 22, 1988 with my daughter Giang and my husband's niece Han! 
and ~ are in Klong Yai Camp (Thailand). 
· " " ...... " .. " " . " " " . " . " ............... " .. " .. " ........ " " " ..... " .. . 
I learned about my husband Nguyen duc Thuan arrive~ to Thailand 
by boat on Dec. 28, 1987 and he is in the Refugees camp, Phanat 
Nikhom, Chonburi (Thailand). 
I did' n.t have any news from my husband because ~ are here like 
prisoniers of the Government of Thailand, WB can't contact outsiders 
so please ~ite to my husband to let him know~ are here. 

· ...... " " " " " " " . " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " 

~dom, I_don't know how long ~ have to st ay in thi s camp so please 
help us to send some money, my daughter was sick 2 ti'nes in t'WO 
months ~ are here, no money, no food I borro~d money from my 
friends to buy this enveloppe to send you this letter. 

I pray and wish The Government of Thailand will check and transfert 
us soon to my husband in the same refugees camp, Phanat Nikhom, 
Chonburi (Thailand) so you will be sponsor us together to come 
to the USA .. 

· . " " " " " " " " " 
Mom, mone than 15 years I did'nt see you, 1_ pray for us will be 
reunite ih the USA soon. 
This is an emergency, please help, tell. my husband write me (his 
address is below). 

- r,1y husband address: 

Nguyen Duc Thuan 
CB: 304.915 - K . .214 
Phanat Nikhom - Transit YWAIVI 
P.O. Box 18 
Chonburi, 20140 Thailand. 

I miss and love you, 

signed: Nguyen I\'Iinh Trang 
Klong yaL Camp, Trade 
23110 Thailand. 
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VI~T.NA·M CONG-HOA 
R~PUBLIQUE OU VI£T-HAM 
REPUBLIC OF vl£r - HAM 

THONG-HANH CONG-Vl) 
PASSEPORT DE SERVICE. 
OFFICIAL PASSPORT 

Nol sanh l 
Lieu ele naissance . 

Place of birth . 

•• 

.I 



VI~T-NAM 

THONG-HANH CL>NG-VU 

TONG-TRU'ONG NGOAI-GIAO 
Le Ministre des Affaires ttra~giHeS 
The Minister of Foreign Affairs 

• 

yeu ea~ coe VOn v~ VC5 quon e6 ph9n sl{ duy-!r. IrQt-tv Iren lonh-th6 
requiert les Offieiers eivils et militaires charges 'c:Ie milinlcnir /' ordre 
requires all civil and military authorities in charge of maintaining order 

VI~t.Nom vo nho ehire tr6eh dU'9c uy-th6e nhl~m vy tU'ong-tQ trong cae 
au Viet-Nam et prie les aulorites inveslies de la meme mission dans 
in Viet-Nom and requests the authorities invested of the some duly in 

nllac Song-Minh va Than-Ho-u d~...........B4........ ........... . 
Ie' All" A' d I' I'b IIA IH~ spays les ou mls e a/sser / rement passer ........ -.« ....... I,.~ ... _ ................... .. 
Allied or Friend countries to let pass freely....................n.t-$. 

--- ---- --"'--- ---
/' • 4' 

.. kI-lUC; J'V?/N/-I.~T/t.-T_ 
J'if,!!amh~r.'o!.IJ, e.CmhaSI !li'''At,R~!ubf. 

t,t~:::::nh~~k:'~~ d~:'~;'P~~ .. ~~~~" ~"ong-," 
. et de lui donner aide et protection en cas de besoin. 

and to offord assistance and protection to the above named person in 
case of need. 

(ngo y • 
Soigo'nl~n ~f'Z1e'/5, /!!J?d, 

j"p, Tong-TrU'ong Ngoc;1i-Gioo. 
p, Le Minislre des Alfaires ttrangeres 

F, The Minister of Foreign Affairs 

;, T:::: ':-'-::-:.':::-: C', ::=:~:;''':t?'-;.-. :·;-r::,:?,!' 
~ ~cd.r 

~Yk > 
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. co ;16 trl den 
valable iu.squ' au 
valid until 

sa Thong-bOnh nay co ;16 trl t91 c:6c n\TaC sau day I 
Ce paueporf est oelivre pour les payS ci-apres : 
This passport Is valid for the following countries, 

:.2.1a..f!! ... /.1Jj. ..................................................... '1 

I (.<~:·~~:~£!~.z.f.~~ 
~'fl}J.!l_{J~~1Il~a.= I i 

'l.!.. . .<" '-- J I 

co ................................. d(rQ tre (ung dl 

accompagne oe ................... . 

accompanied by ........... . 

Un va h9 
Noms et prenoms ' 

Names 

.. enfant! 

children 

.... N< .: e-4U+JVLJ. - ri?/fNC!E auq. I 

J JIM ~ ~ ~oIiF.?· -,- I 
\\ ... 1;) ·'-------____ u ___ *_e_'._._. ______ ~~ ____________ ~ ______ ~'~~ ____ ~ ______________________ ' 



I 
I 

&en 

GIA - H~N 
Prorogation de va/Mite 
Extension of validity 
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i , 
I 

i 
\.... 

&en" 
Jusqu'au 
Until 

GIA· H~N 
. Prorogation de validite 
Extension of volidity 

) ....... : ... : .......... . 
lam t91 . . ngay 
Fait .i / ..................................... :.: .. Ie ............................. . 
Renewed ot j on. 

&en 
. Jusqu'au 

Until 

GIA· H~N 
Prorogation de va/Mite. 
Extension of validity 

1 .. : ...... ·· ...... · .. · ...... · 

-8-

1 

i 
I 

l' , 
I 
J 

I 
J . 

I 

1· 

Anh·. cua throng-sv va cua c6c con cung dl theo. 

Photographie du titulaire et, Ie cas echeltnt, pholographiel 
des en/anls qui i'accompllgnent. 

'Photograph of bearer (and of children::.i,f any). 

" I 
l ,. ,. 
,: 
t. 
I 
! 
I ,. 
" f 
f 
f 
I. 

..... - ----..---,. ------... 

-9 

Cher ky cua dU'ong-sY'. 
Signature du fitulaire, 
Signature of bearer, 

I 
I 

I 
. I 

I 

I 
) 

~~--------------~----______ ~+~ .. ~.~. ___ M_$~~----~--------------/ 
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CHI.~U - KHA.N 
VISAS 

-' --:--. ~ .. ~, - .1 G ,0.. C .~, ~ p {-~ ,\ (,.. I US$ .0 T iC7lf1J(_~ . .. '-'- i. 

I U1C';:; ('" e'l .A-1/. ( -' I . J. ." .it.u.v.~. .. I 

l "'" D." J 

I .... : ... '.n ,) .. ------..... ..,._-- ~~ 

1 .; :"U ,~:;h. ;jh::iJ :'~~ .1.2f If I ...... :· ' .' .. ' ~ 
I \J :"'~i/'~'''' . 
I SiJiljon og.)·, _.. .... '1.,J" 
) VieT· ill?t" i(7 .-AJ 
I --'/ 

., ( 
! 

I 

1 
1 
1 . 
I 
\ , 

'1 
'1 
) 
I 

Ii -,.- . 

CHlfu - KHAN Y:;V N 1"8 
"'---:lMM-.IO-'A-:(-(l-C--1orti; ~!Jvs lIMNSIT' ,', \ 

I-lOLD:r:RO~3.~is .PI~S~;I'C::! r ';;;TlIGU'T A'VISA. '. 
ARRlVI~lG DY PtAI!E rm "::;VjOI~lG. v[ssa 'NITH • 

FIVE HUtlL'flEO lC,NS It I Ex::::ss,r:·U3T lEAVE THE ' .• ', 

KlrH1m:ii\f'WITj~ii77;~ HOUR:-;. riO PERN.ISSION rOR • 

LAND1I11~INSI;ORT ~()~R. .. ~ •• : • . ... ~ f'ryy <'" .. I 

1 0 'JUN-'197f°"-'-'--~ .. 
_____ .. _,·I\T __ O'CLOCK 

... ". ~ ..... 
TC.~ Orvr_B~ .. ~~~~:~AI~~N~; ...... 

-15-
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.OfFICIAl 
CHltU- KHAN 

1 
i . 

CHltU- KHAN 
VISAS 

. __ ~~I/' 
SEEN AT THE ROYAL THA ~ B~ 

R,O M E !<, ~ ., i:!' y 

'·O~rV\· 
NOI .••.• (f..~ ,it§!. b . ~ · / 

Good fOr ... ~ •• ~ /oumey h) 

to Thailand " 

J 
"-' II 

!I .,' 
ii 

Ii .. 
. I 

Oat •. 

11 ., 
t~... " \l 9u·lAI·KY ~A ___ 'hiA_"«_'OIi~U"_C ______ ~ ___ • __ ~~~~~"~''''') 

( 



""H""~'''''''' ,1... fAYJ" . Ii I ........ " .. ,..'\" .... 
. ""'" .......... t9Zj., .. u"" 
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eHltu - KHAN 
. VISAS 

5f:,3~/1' 
Permitted tQ stay. in Thailand· 
under Section 51 untiJ teet 
lft~el dh2n. .. _~ l'~ mfJI..fltJ 61i 
dur.tng the period of ,\litf/her r.n~~~ 

assigrunent· in ·"'hailand 
Accompanied by his/ber. -
and by --. children. 

Signed'ft. W\ ~ 0 • 

Immigration Officer 
at· BANGKOK . 
DnteJ.2 J Ul 

-27-
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CHI~U - KHAN 
VISAS 

OFFICIAL 
Re.: ublk Dr Vielnnm 

}.I.in;~'ry of Fore19" 1-f'f',lrs 
B¢ NCO~I. GI '\0 VI~T. NAM CQNG .,HOA 
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'CHltU - KHAN 
VISAS 

~ - ..... , .. 

36-

f 
,I 

" 

i 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

, I 

CHltU - KHAN 
VISAS 

OFFlCfAl VIS~ 

Seen at the Ministry of Foreign Affair" 

Bangkok. on the __ !!.t!.:_!~:.!.'!.l" ____ ._ 
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CHltU- KH~N 
VISAS 

OFFICIAL VI!:lA 
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CHI~U - KHAN 
VISAS 

9SEP. 1913 

CHI~U - KHAN 
VISAS 
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CHl~U - KHAN hj" 
VISAS V'rJ }(lO 

l) • I. • '. '" ~ 1. , ; 1\ t\. I • ..t \ H \. £ 
!~rlllltlv·tI to 111;1\' in Thoilan.J 

" 

'1· \ .. 
i .. : 
)i , ' 

. \ 
,/ - ..... 

CHI~U- KHAN 
VISAS 

OFFICIAL VISA 

Seen ilt the Ministry 01 foreign Affairs. 

Bangkok. on lhe __ !'..rl:. '/9. /7'1~ - - ... _--_ ... _-- .. - ....... 

f 
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VISAS 
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T~\.N-XUAN-LANe: 

Attach~ 

,,.. .. , 

( 

1 

CHI~U;KHAN 
VISAS 
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• 

South Yleb .. 
Dlc~o' Cbau !baah 
C •• toD An Tnms 
Yills,. T&D Vlab Boa 

Militea 1'11. 

Republic ot Yieta .. 
fietG ..... CiYil ~.a'ua 

--

Extraot trOll tbe deglatry ot Birth Certificate 
ot the 7fJsr 1956 

faD Vinb Boa Villa .. 
Y •• r 1956 
Ohild'. D ••• 
~.x 

Date ot blrtla 
I'laco or l)lr'h 
i&th8r'. aaa. 
.r.tb.r'. 00 oup.t;10'" 
Wetller'. __ 

Mothar'. oooupatloa 
H •• iel •••• 
Lesttiaa'. wit. OZ' 

1 •••• 1' wit. 

Cl~;~TIFA};D '!RUE Tii6l4;\!IQ. 

3.' ftt;kok. April 24. 1 C)15 

for ~~ ... I.dor, 
nt·QW fI G ,, ... SeCdIa 

TRAN-XUAN-LANG 
Attach~ 

Sael.. Pro,,1.o. 
1"ot Jlo 42 

IIGun..1f UlNR tRA. 
P"aal. 
Tb •• G.oDtb J •• uar,r 1956 
Hospital-Sad.e 
!I~D •• a It; 

saooad Lieut.DaD' 
I.tluo Ulab ft.., 
Bo ..... wlt. 

"an ",u.1 1>oIIt~ 

Lept1llat. wit. 

Ixtraotecl oorract;." tros the orlg1ul 
~aD Y1Dh Boa. 13 ~a7, 1967 

a1&ned u.r.s4a~. and ••• led 

Certified 31gasture ot 

Yillac- Admlu1stt'atioll 

COIIlIll ".. r:~n Vll1,h Hoa 

Sa4.0, ~ey 25, 1967 
3igaed and Cealed 

HOUr ... ,. IIGOC TU ".1 
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'\'AM#V~~T 
s-_~~ .~":~-:- '- ~1\Y. 

.. ' ~ 
._ _ 0." '-' r.,' ...... ~ 

rr:j /i!." \!'J"!! :--":~ !" .• 

QUQe - S:A VI~T - NAM 
!!!A1" :::>U VISTNAM 

.... .. 
RO l...J . 

7"""'\ .0' T 
--",' 1 1 
:-, ~~-. 

TAN VINH HQA 
.. " .. 1956. ___ :~' · ... t.!· 

-- .... --- .--~---- ---.-" 

j 
f !.)."\t~ (~,::. .';: ': -;.-;",.~ 

i--
s~!!> ~~. ,,' 

. -

:~ ," r 

42 

7 

Nu 

Nga.;r 7 thang~~eng 1956 

Ba.o-sa~E-_.vi~~Sadec 
A ,. 

Nguyen-van-It 
- .~--~- --~------- ._-----_ .. - --- -

Thieu-l1y ----. ... .. 
Tan-vl.nh-H·:>s 

, . ·,At Khuc-:nl.nh-Tl.e 

N3i trd _. _____ tl___ • _______ .. _.~ . __ _ 

T an-qui-Dong 

, 
Vd chanh 

• --. __ ._---_ .. _._----------

'" 

,", -............ "... 
- -..... -' ./. 

n::t:y :''2.._thd:;g.r:_nJm .r{i67 
- :e 

.' :"'.~! 

~ _ -"\ _. • '" • ,.:.. .' _: • ';!o( r: (. ~ 
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/--



:M3A5SY JF T~E UNITED ST4T~S OF A~~RICl 
jANG~C~, THAIlAN) 

TJ WHOM IT MAY eONC=~~: 

N~UYEN ~INH T~ANG 

NGUYEN ouc TI'4\JAN 
N;UYEN TMI T~ANH SIAN; 

AJDRESS IN VI~TNAM: 

VEWl': 3255:; 

'10~N 7 JAN 5, 
~C?N '" JUN 43 
jC~1'.l 27 eeT 77 

1~7/3K XC VIET NGrlE TrN~ 
P. ~s 
Q. ::INH TrlA"iH 
T.P. riO CHI M:NH 

(IV 5371'J6) 
•• 
•• 

su ~UlN HJA KY ~H0 ?H~? ~~UNG N;UJr C0 TEN TR=N CAY or 
3ANGKOK, THAI-lA~, :~ ~C~ ~CN TAl SU QUAN ~Y O~ 3ANG HOA KY, 
vor OIEU KIEN He DJOe KH~~ sue K~O~ TA! VI~T HAM, VA Duoe 
~HON~ VA~ ~~~ JAr J!~~ ClO UT L!~N HIEP ~UJC o~c T~ACH TY ~l~ 
(UNHCR). C~U~G T01 Y:U C3U G:OI THAM QUYEN CAP eHO HO G!AY 
AUAT C~N~ C~~G ~~U~G GIAY TC C~N THt~T D~ ~OI VI~T N~M.I 

THE AMS~:CAN ~M~AS5Y ~rv~s ~~~~I5SIC~ ~C~ TH~ ~aOVE o~~SONS 

TC COM: TC ~l~~K~K, T~AILA~a TO 1A~E ~PPll~ATtON AT T~!S 

~MjASSY TO G) TC T~~ U~IT~D ~T~T~S, o~JVI~~J THAT TH~Y H~YE 

A ~EJrCAL ~XlM:NAT:0~ I~ VltTNlM A~O A~ I~TE~V!:~ 3Y A REPRE­
S~~TATIve Jf T~~ U~IT~J ~AT:0~S rl!~~ C1~MrS5rc~~~ co~ ~EcUG~~S 

(U I,m C R ) • "': R; ~ :J c. :; T T -; = ~ rJ T ~ C : IT! :: S 1"0 : S S L = :: x r T :0 ~ Q ~ ITS aND 
TH2 ~E:2SSlRr CJC~'1:~Ti Te L~~V~ VI~T~~~. 

~H~N; ~GUC~ ~E T~E~ J~ :UC~ U~~Cl :E NGHI TOI TH4M QUY~N 

VI~T N~~ TH~O :A~H S~C~ ChIEJ KHAN NHA? CA~~ HOA KY.' 
THE NA~ES A3JV~ ~AVE 3=E~ 3U3MITT~9 TO TH~ VI~TNl~ES~ ~UTH~R­
iTIES 3Y TNt U~HCR 0~ TH: AM~RIC4N VISA =NTRY WO~K!N~ LIST. 

OJP-I 
1 JI ~ 1 

- -~ 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of JUSTICE . 
• MMIGRATION AHD 1tA~ lION SERVICE 

25 E Street, N.Vv. 
Washington, D.C. 2C~33 

..--, ") 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE'TTTlONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, TRANG MINH 

Tiet Minh KHUC 
ClASSIFICATION I FIlE NO. 

P4-1 ALPHA 
DATE PE11T1ON FIlED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OFPETITlON 

• 8/17/83 9/28/83 

DATE: 9/29/83 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classifICation. Note the approval 
gives no assurance thai the benefICiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer: whether the 
benefICiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration offJCef. 

1. 0 YOUR PEl1TION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEACIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETTTlON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIll CONTACT THE BENEACIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETT1NG A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GErnNG A VISA SHOULD BE MAOETOTHE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NAruRAllZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NAruAAUZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STIll UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETT1NG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. fi( YOURPETTTlON FOR PREFERENCECLASSIACATIONHAS BEEN FORWAROEDTOTHE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BAJICKOK . 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S ruRN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GErnNG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS ALED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETT1NG A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPUCATION (FORM~) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEACIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPUCATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEACIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPUCATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PEl1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEACIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETTTlON UNACCOMPANIED BY cOPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PEl1TION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING REnJRNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

VERY TAU!. Y YOURS. 

-<~CT~ 
~:~ 

(IV;\'. ~41112) Y J 

/' 
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• Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

February 18, 1988 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

De a r Mr s • Tho: 

Thank you for the information on your organization which you 
passed to me during my recent trip to the U.S. I regret I was 
unable to attend the event scheduled in support of the Families 
of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) on 
November 14, but hope it was a success. 

Accompanying the material on your organization were documents 
for various Orderly Departure Program (ODP) cases, which have 
been included in the files we are maintaining on those cases 
and a list of questions relating to ODP policy and procedures. 
I will attempt to address these questions below, in the order 
in which they were presented: 

1. ODP will continue to issue Letters of Introduction 
(LOI's) for those persons whose applications meet 
review criteria for LOI issuance. We do not know the 
precise criteria for Exit Permit (EP) issuance, nor 
have we received any complete listing of persons 
issued EP's by the Vietnamese government. The cases 
of those persons on lists presented to ODP by the 
Vietnamese government will be reviewed and those who 
appear to meet current criteria will be adjudicated. 

2. No. 

3. Experience to date has indicated that from two to 
three months is the average length of the delay 
between medical clearance and manifesting on flight 
for Bangkok. This process is entirely controlled by 
the Vietnamese and is subject to variation in 
relation to availability of flights, etc. 
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4. The Vietnamese government has agreed to expedite 
processing of divided families, but details of that, 
and the speed at which cases might be approved, cannot 
be predicted. While changes in Vietnamese procedures 
for issuing exit permits or passports seem to be in 
the works, we are not aware of the details. 

5. Because numerous variables influence the process it 
is impossible to state definitively how long persons 
who have been issued exit permits should expect to 
wait to be scheduled for pre-departure interviews. 

6. ODP has received only partial lists of individuals 
issued EP's by the vietnamese government; to date the 
lists of persons permitted ODP interviews for family· 
reunification purposes are predominantly composed of 
those issued Epls. Last year we furnished the 
Vietnamese government with a current list of all 
persons issued LOlls by ODP but have had no 
indication to what extent the Vietnamese authorities 
plan to utilize our list for the issuance of EPls. 

7. Processing the applications of persons currently and 
formerly detained in reeducation remains a priority 
concern with the ODP. As yet, however, agreements on 
processing of specific types of cases have been made 
only with regard to cases involving family 
reunification and Amerasians. Please be assured that 
we will continue to raise the issue of reeducation 
detainees at every opportunity. 

8. Yes, we hope to start using flights on days other 
tha~ Thursday in March. 

9. Cas •• · involving medical emergencies are often given 
priority in manifesting by the Vietnamese authorities. 
At present we have no other system determining 
priority for departure arrangements. We might 
initiate such a system should the volume of departures 
or numerial limitations so require. 
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Sponsorship of all interviewed and approved cases is 
arranged through the Refugee Data Center (ROC) in 
New York, which allocates specific cases to authorized 
volags. Through its affiliation with the American 
Council on Nationalities Services (ACNS), the 
Traveller's Aid Society of Washington DC would be able 
to sponsor the persons you refer to. A frequent 
misunderstanding related to the ODP process is that 
sponsorship is required for approval of a case. In 
fact, sponsorship is completely unrelated to approval; 
sponsorship will be arranged for all approved cases 
regardless of whether the family members have 
relatives in the u.S. 

11. To the best of our knowledge, EP's have rarely been 
issued to persons in Vietnam without relatives abroad. 
We continue to issue LOI's to all persons who appear 
eligible for consideration under the OOP regardless 
of whether they have relatives in the u.S. and have 
urged the Vietnamese authorities to allow them to 
depart. 

12. while at present Vietnamese governmental policy does 
not look favorably on the issuance of EP's to persons 
detained in reeducation camps, we know of many cases 
where such persons have been issued EP's for the 
purpose of family reunification after their release 
from reeducation. 

13. These issues are raised at every opportunity during 
discussions with the Vietnamese government concerning 
ODP processing, and we will continue to place a high 
priority on their resolution. 

14. .At' the present time we are issuing LOI' s to applicants 
, wit"" at least six years re-education. Once we have 

issued LOI's to those whose long term internment in 
re-education camps can be confirmed, we shall 
gradually decrease the cut-off date for years in 
re-education. This policy has been established in 
the interest of equity as it is felt those with many 
years of re-education should be processed prior to 
those with shorter periods of re-education. It cannot 

"' .... . ' 
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be predicted when we shall consider issuing LOI's to 
those with less time spent in re-education. We are 
also issuing LOr~s to people with current or near 
current immigrant visa petitions, so relatives of 
former re-education camp inmates should file an 
immigrant visa petition if they are able to do so. 

15. The sheer volume of mail received at the ODP office 
makes detailed response to every letter impossible. 
We normally send acknowledgement of receipt of mail 
received from the u.s. Upon receipt of initial 
inquiries from Vietnam we send the writer a packet 
containing information on the ODP and a questionaire 
for use in determining the applicant's eligibility. 
Further response to inquiries from Vietnam does not 
occur until the case appears to be eligible for LOI' 
review. It is possible that the letters you refer to 
never reached us, in which case the individuals in 
Vietnam may wish to consider routing their mail to 
ODP through friends or family members outside Vietnam. 
In any case, persons writing ODP should be sure to 
include a current return address. Please note that 
ODP does not send mail directly to persons currently 
in reeducation camps, so such persons should provide 
us with the address of someone who will forward their 
mail. 

16. As stated above, responses to individual requests for 
status are precluded by the volume of such requests. 
Your organization may write to ODP requesting 
notification of action on specific cases. Such 
requests will be included in files maintained on the 
individual cases, and will ensure that your 
organization is informed if processing of the 
application becomes possible. 

17. In some cases the relatives of deceased former 
prisoners are eligible to apply for the ODP, but this 
determination is usually made on a case-by-case basis. 
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If applications are submitted we will assess 
eligibility on an individual basis and inform the 
applicants of our decision. The relevant factors in 
making such assessments are the length of time the 
prisoner spent in reeducation, the extent of their 
previous association with U.S. policies and programs 
in Vietnam, their marital status and relationship to 
the deceased, and the extent to which they appear to 
have suffered persecution due to their relatives' 
past associations. 

18. We have limited access to individuals in the Dong Ruk 
Vietnamese Land Refugee Camp (VNLR) at Evacuation 
Site Two on the Thai-Cambodian border. Resettlement 
of persons in Section 5 of the VNLR, however, has not 
been authorized by the Royal Thai Government. The 
office of the Joint Voluntary Agency (JVA) opens files 
based on correspondence regarding these people, and I 
urge you to submit whatever information/documentation 
you have on these persons, particularly as relates to 
their internment in reeducation. Such evidence can be 
sent to The Joint Voluntary Agency, Refugee Section, 
American Embassy, APO San Francisco 96346-0001. The 
International Committee of the Red Cross (ICRC) is the 
agency directly responsible for protection of the camp 
population, while the United Nations Border Relief 
Organization (UNBRO) coordinates food, shelter, and 
medical attention for people at Site Two. While the 
border has been the site of hostilities in the past, 
the situation appears to have stabilized somewhat in 
recent years. Please be assured that the particular 
vulnerability of the vietnamese refugees in Site Two 
is widely recognized, and that the international and 
governmental organizations involved will act with the 
safety of the camp population in mind should any 
emergency arise. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Bruce eardsle~ 
Coun elor for Refugee 
and Migration Affairs 
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THE VIETNAM ARCHIVE 

Box 41041 f Lubbock, Texas 79409-1041 f (806) 742-9010 f Fax (806) 742-0496 fE-Mail: vietnamarchive@c{U,edu 
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This card is invalid if nol signed by the number holdcr unless 
health or a,e prevents si,nature. 

Improper usc or this card and/or f'lumber by the number holder 
or any other person is punishable by fine. imprisof'lment or both. 

This card is the property of the Social Security Administration and 
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SSA-ATTN: FOUND SSN CARD 
P.O. Boll 17017 Baltimore Md. 21203 
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P.O. Sox 11087 Baltimore Md. 2120) 

Contact your local Social Security office for any other matter 
regarding Ihis ,ard. 
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